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Date: 10/56/61

Transmit the following in !

Viq _ AIRTEL AIR MAIL
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|
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(Type in plain text or code) 1|
|
[
(Priority or Method of Mailing) jl

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM:  ~SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-264)
SUBJECT: FREEBUS ’

¢t /»’o?t:rmm ;@: D ERS 03%50_

A No FR trials held 10/5/61, at Hinds County Court, ‘ JL
F Jackson, Miss. : : '

There is no summary being set out below as there has } ﬂ
been no change, therefore the summary submitted 10/4/61 applies.
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@Y~ Bureau

1 - New Orleans

CWB:dfs
(4)

Sent
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Report Form » -~ HEREIN I3 UNCLAZSIFIED
FD-263 (5-12:85) . - ' - ) . DATE 11-25-2009 BY 60324 uc baw/sab/rs

> .

S FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION :

Reporting Office” - Olfﬁce of Origin - ' Date Investigative Period
NEW ORLEANS - | NEW ORLEANS - . 10/5/61 . 9/1 =-8/61
" TITLE OF CASE 7 : - S Report made by - ) Typed By: |
: - SA A. GLENWOOD GILLILAND . ' | .cjo =
FREEDOM RTDE . 95;‘ CTER OF GASE , . _
&3 , Greyhound Bus #4445 . S _ '
2 -~ Hammond, IGuigiana RACIAL MATTER -- CIVIL R S
EX/ _ §§ptembég,1i 1961 - B 7 ‘ Iv IGHTS .
; 19, o ‘ ™ - : ' p7C
C¥ TRECDO RINERS = M15¢
u‘s@opsisx o - T : i

BEFERENCE = = =~ - )

New Orleans Teletype to-Bureau and SAC, Memphis, 9/1/61

captioned FREEBUS. /%7 " 3%7 = Ja- : s
- Bureau Airtel to New Orleans dated 9/6/61,)§7‘“5%3

captioned FREEBUS. o

New Orleans Airtel to Bureau, dated 9/8/61. , .. w*

o | - Sy L yEF T BET 7 A

. ADMINISTRATIVE

, . Referenced airtel to Bureau dated 9/8/A1 fovuarded

. letterhead memorandum concerning the arrest of

_ and . forwarded oné copy of letterhead memorandum o New Haven
l ‘ Office with reanest for indices, credit and identification
check since claimed he had been residing at Newport,
Connecticut. By routing glin of /11 /61, New Haven advised

indices check negative on and that there is no known
- town -of Newport, Connecticus. - o “
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Louisiana, advised by 1ong disfance telephone that ab

mr. ‘ROBERT- SMITH Chfef of Police, I—Iammond, T
981 . he arvested.a White ‘ an

. --about .9:10 AM on September] .
. L male ‘1who ‘*axze ‘the name The elrcumstances of-

*» ' . the arvest were thal CHTEY SHETH Was called to the Hammond.,

Louisiana, -Bus Station where he found fhis man gro ¢
géction o:f‘ the tation. - Chief SMTTH: ordereéi ito~ ‘

‘. _move on, bhub advised Chief SMITH that. he was [ .
] |and could go, where he ple: _the United Stabes - -
;v and do what he wanted to do, hen refused to obey‘ CL
~the- police order, Chief SMITH arrested nhim and charged -

| h distur}ging the peace. and refusing to ledve premisesa. -l
- was, placed in the Hammond C:Lty Jalla-s o e

T :.

LWt Ghier SMITH sbated that upon inberview
- dv:.sed him that he had arrived on. the Greyhound” :Bus
S - Trom New Orleans, Louislana, a. few minutes before he wag

ar:ees’ced and was one.of aboutb twenty-:t‘our passengers -‘on -
ndly Relations Commit‘bee

. o theThus who were members oi‘
: ... .enroute Memphis, Tenne a further adwised anef
oo " SMITH that he is 70 has been reslding at
e ,‘NeWpor’c, ConnectionrsHE OS5l ‘ self as
‘,*born wah race ~ I .
RTINS ¢ (< 13+ WeIEht —1 ] :eyes; *

o e L chied SMTTH stated thab the Greyhound Bus on’.

© L. whie arrived dn I{ammond, Iouisiana;’ depar'bed
- WD T2 Hammol AT about 9:30 AM, Sephember:l s 1961, enroute R
G Memph s, 22 neSﬁee, b;y Way of Jackson, Mississipni. LT e
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Miss1331pp1
'the‘,

> .9
us: arr,ved ln.Jacksor“ﬂ+ _ahanh, 3 e 0" -PM
t-the group’ with whichi)

was<composed entxrely—of wnite persons..:*
‘ ;‘Jacksorn - M1581881pp1,
ard*Memphls 'Tenn sseeuv

Hemobserved o
had been. ravellng

*On SeptemBer 1 1961 'the Dlspatcher‘s Offlcé
Greyhound BUs- Terminal, New Orleans,mLou1s1ana, ‘advised. that'“
“the. birs From New. Orleans.-which ' arr ved 1n:Hammond, Loulsiana
aﬁ”aboutn“ 0. AM; »September‘l ‘

us #4&45, that itrwas,c
chaftered ; ‘




oL Mr~ 'ROBERT SMITH“~Chief'of Police, Hammond :
- Imuisiana, Adviged- by_lﬂnadinﬂﬁuxmatelephone “that the n%

e _loeal charges against are s8till pendin
SR : 1961, to
ST ¥When the.
Y <Y Y- T1ed I court-.ao, HAammond on sepsember:, 5, 1961,
. LT T An did not- appear,. the - Qase.wasmcontinued‘with'no
R ; ‘date peing set:for a fubure hearing, -Chief SMITH stated

- that: the chargés probably would not be dismissed, buﬁ _
Wﬁuld remain»on'theﬁbooks 1ndefiniﬁe1y' RS 'jf
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- OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 N ¢
e F 4 ALL THFORMATION CONTAINED
. UNITED STATES G@RERNMENT HERETH 15 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc baw/sab/rs

Memorandum
il

TO :  DIRECTOR, FBI pare:  1046/61

FROM : SACG, SAN FRANCISCO (100-47676)

Montgomeryy Alabama to
Jackson, Mississippi

| @ |
‘ SUBJECT:~ FREEDOM RIDE, 1961 -
| Trailways Bus ERervom fGpets mse.

July 2; 1961 A
RM: CR A
v ‘
Rerep ef SA HUNTER E, HELGESON, dated 8/4/61 &t New Orleans, e
b7C

Enclesed herewith for the Bureau are 8 copies

etterhead meme getting forth information concernin
of San Francisco, who was one of five freedom

riders arrested at Jackson, Mississippi on 7/2/61,

In accordance with instyuctions set forth in rerep,
two copies of the letbterhead mems are being furnighed the
New Orleans 0ffiges RUCa

| ‘ZZ?% Bureau (Emcl. 8)
- 2 » New Orleans (Encle 2)(157~322)
2 - San Francisco
( 1 - 100-47676)
JETsaf
(8)
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In Reply, Please Refer to

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS TWHCLASSIFIED

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
San Franoisco, California
October 6, 1961

FREEDOM RIDE, 1961
Trailways Bus
Montgomery,, Alabama te
Jackgon, Mississippl
July 2, 1961

I |
Sen Francisco, Californis’
INFORMATION CONCERNING

. On July 2, 1961, Ghlef of Detectives, M.B. PIERCE
tha'l:l |
wes arrested .

with four other individuals on a charge ol breach -of the peace
at the Conbtinental Trailways Bus Terminal, Jackson, Mississippi.

~

According ‘to Chief PIERCE, and ‘the others
were arrested whéen, after entering the white waiting room at

“the bus terminal, they failed to obey police orders to move on.

On July 3, 1961 Chief PIERCE advised that| |
and the other four arrested individuals entered a plea of not
guilty in Municipal Court, Jackson, Missisgippi te wviolation
of Section 2087.5 of the Mississippi Codse. and the
other four arrested were convieted and sentenced to four months
in jail and fined $200. oach.

On August 10, 1961, a search of the records of the
San Franciseo, California, Retail Credit Association reflected
no record for| | according to |

Supervisor of Files.

On August 29, 1961, records of the Registrar's
Office, San Francisce City Collegs, San Franeiseo, Californis,
reflected that] |had been a student at
the college until April 13, 1961 when he took a leave of
absence and: did ‘not return. as not enrolled for
the Fall Semester of 196l1.

Records of the San Franciscq Police Department,
checked on .A.ugust 8, 1961, by Officer of the
Bure i jon, reflected no record identifiasble
with SRR S e |
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Q DATE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc baw/sab/rs
UNYYED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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On August 10, 1961, Senior e
Probation Officer, San Francisco Youth Guidanoce Center ,
San Francisco, California, advised IC ‘that

thei t the following information concsrning

Birth Da‘ba} Bor at
" Pather: S | .
Born atl
Occupations I
Mother: | '
in
d

Born) n
Parents ara divarcad. liveg urith
Mother at
(as of 7/27759] =

Arrest Record:

Arrested 5/22/57 by San Prancisco
Police for and made a ward

of" the Probation officer.

Arrested 7/25/59 by San Francisco
Police for nd made a ward of
the Probation officer. Wardship vacated ]

on Juns 8, 1960,

Has receivedl

Youth Guidance Center|

stated that| |

_Residance ef lin 1961 -

Chief of Detectives M. B. PIERCE, Police Department,
Jackson, Mississippl, advised on Julv 3, 1961, that when
arrested in Jackson, Mississippi, advised that he hsd
taken part in the picketing of the hearings of the House
Committee on Un-American Activities in Sen Francisco, California
on May 13, 1960,

vk
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’ ALL INFOEMATION LUIITELIHED

FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

HEFEIN I3 UHNCLASSIFIED
DATE 11-27-200% EY 60324 uc bawssab/ns

FBI L

Date: 10-7-61

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)
Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
e Lo .
TO: DIRECTOR, - FBI (F=3%3)
FROM: szf““NEw ORLEANS (157-264)
SUBJECT: | " 'FREEBUS /;% FEDPem RIDERS Misc.,
éf’ No FR trlals held 10/7/61, Hinds County Court,
y Jackson, Miss. , .
/%C No summary is being set out below'in view of

above, and summary submitted 10/4/61 still applicable.

" 35~ Bureau
1l - New Orleans

‘ CWB/rc
: (4)




FD-36 (Rev. 12513;56) .
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. ALL INFORMATION CONTLINEL
- HEREIN I3 UNCLAS3IFIED
DATE 11-27-200%9 BY 60324 uc bawssab/rs

10/7/61:

- Agents
Clerical

Miles Driven: 5,907

@ Bureau (AM)

2 - New Orleans (1 -
.DLH/js
(5)

Re New Orleans airtel, dated 10/2/61.

The following are cumulative costs- incurred in this
case in the New Orleans Division as of close of bu31ness,

1289 694
897 24
i L/
; 4/2 2 .
&
157-2648) (1 _ 441343) ‘.

FBI |
|
Date: 10/9/61 I
.- |
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT |
(Type in plain text or code) : ’
Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL : R
’ (Priority or Methad of Mailing) i
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e _
o | .
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI c%%aaw
FROM: E,SAC_,_._NEW ORLEANS (157-264B)
suBJECT: {_" I‘REEBUS ' :
' ‘ FEREE D 0 m /?;Dm?,s fEJlS&

Regular Hours

Overtime Hours

Sent
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( Ny e -7 HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED
§ 4= *"UNITED STATES GOVMENMENT S DATE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc baw/sab/rs
To : DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 10/16/61

N

on{ioml;FURM NO. 10 N A ALL THFORMATION CONTATHED

\{f@/\’ FROM ° SAC, LOS ANGELES (157-401)

SUBJECT: FREEDOM RIDE, 1961,
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI,
6/17/61

RACTAL, MATTER
CIVIL RIGHTS

00: New Orleans

Re San Franéisco letter to the Director dated
9/5/61 captioned as above.

Enclosed herewith are eight letterhead memo-
randa with information concerning | Los
Angeles has never conducted any investigaTion concern-

ing her.
Records of Voters Registrar, ILos Angeles, sl‘iqyu' .
|Los Angeles, M’»‘c‘,
{Irigicaced L relerenced lecoer as| | ~

born Louislana, housewlfe, registered on 3/12/56 for one
“of the WAJOT political parties (Democratic)., Her pre-

vious registration address was indicated as
::FThere 1s no information in Los Angele€§ 1ndices

for her name. ! %\;5,“'
There are two copies of ’qifle letterhead memo- .,;&,
randum enclosed for New Orleans. ‘:?Q&\
UC 'i,g \(’ ‘5 R »q:
72 }- Bureau (Enc. - 8) & Dt Te
~3/ - New Orleans (Enc. - 2) \«’;: T

1 - Los Angeles ) é‘a

Agency %5&%&% 277 )3;-

CRS:alh €% ‘
) e Req. Rée’'d o
(%) s Daie Rorw. /JfAL/E]

‘5" .
L N




LA 157-401

The informants mentio

are

and

ned In the letterhead memo
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;igr Célljornla, home” address,

L;L;ﬁuqu N Informants Who have furnl~héd%fé1{éﬁle"iﬂfbfm

nt,.- Oakland,
Los Angeles,

RSy

.—Jiwas ) f“%edom fmmdeﬁa TCESon; TISSIEST pplj“gﬁfﬁune 17’
1961 . R S E e e

. . 'y
. - oo P S R "
--h o0 i '; .- :‘-'\"s Y0 Seal e oy LT "" "

N B . R A [N . ) - .-

P FS e . L R .
e y . N . ; . a .

LN

[

pes ] Gioh in. Theu a8t have’ ‘reported: .that
Cele Oakland, Californla, was regarded as one Who

ok =18 forth,,on vehalf :&f ‘the Independent ‘Studernts’-Union i
- _”"(ISU) (See” Appendlx), “that op.July- -%3,;~+19605 ok
““-”‘“1‘was\one ofy" those who picketed Jon ‘behalf- of ‘the ISU. &% -the

:
v A
’ b

] Sports~Arena in- Los Angeles, Callfornla, where the Demo~"
,i‘cfaﬁlc -national: conventlon 'was in. progress.;ﬁThe "People's

5;?h' . World" (PW) newspaper for. July 29, 1961, page -3, ¢olumn: 1y

oontalns an.item wherexn it is indieated ‘RITA - GARTER, free—h
“dom medeU; ‘was. ‘one of. those 1isted to address a: demonstra—“

.. "*tlon On Augus’c 5, 1961 hmo FE : ,

A
A y

. N ” - IS
w“ . . EE N LR vl e b N . -
" W oe o Tl s . ie -

zftgf_]?noould ‘be contacted for contributions, picket actlvity,,and ;:3

S :';UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF !USTICE T
s FEDERAL BUREAUJOF INVESTIGATION ,‘ o
- ﬁﬂhﬂ%f%m&&%rw }"Lgl”";j Los Angelesy Callfornla B »:iﬂ?‘ T
nknmf;.nkhﬁgﬁ-n; ST October 16 1961 ﬂfﬁ*{i K %‘.j T s
;} B R }z“ ;gf.~i_.' ﬂj, ALL INFORMATION CONTATHED
s e St Tt o 0 T T 7 CLCHEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
S T Ce LT ' “———4TE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc baw/sab/rs °
s ', : f'; Ea ’ 2, s - ¥ v - ’
. ﬂ.fv_f; ‘“:._;n_gﬂﬁilménbeen set oub prev1ously 4in a;memorandum L '}
T that Oakland-Cit
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L ] . A
o ” ALL THFORMATION CONTLINED
) HEFEIN I% UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc bhawssab/rs
APPENDIX

INDEPENDENT STUDENT UNION

On May 3, 1961, & source advised that the Indepen-
dent Student Union (ISU) was formed by a group of Los
Angeles City College students in March, 1960.

The preamble to the ISU constitution states in
part: :

"We, the members of the ISU, are dedicated to
giving our energies to building a world of peace,
wherein the -peoples of ail lands will no®t have to
live in constant fear of nuclear, biological and
chemical warfare,

"We pledge our efforts to ending of all socilal
inequality based upoh race, creed or national
origin and to further the eradication of
discrimination in all walks of American life,

"We affirm the right and value of both students
and instructors to take an active role in the
political 1life of the nation, and believe that no
restriction should be placed upon the free
expression of ideas and opinions within and
outside the classroom.”

The source stated that the ISU was origi e
controlled by three co~-chairmen, one of whom was
a member of the Southern California District
Commmist Party (CP).. In September, 1960,] | was
elgcted to be president of the ISU and served until April,
19061.

The CP, USA has been designated by the Attorney
Geﬁeral of the United States pursuant to Executive Order
10450. -

. The source stated the ISU claims to have a member-
ship of 200; however, membership does not necessarily
indicate sympathy to the CP.

APPENDIX
2

This document contains nelther recommendations nor
conelugivns of the ¥ 1. It is the tropu.ty of the F B 1
erd iz loened to your arensy; it *+3 >, contents are
not to be distributed outside your agency.




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

So10-104 t - AiL fg§ERﬁE?IUM CONTATHED :
UNITED STATE ¥ENT » Fee 3 HFEFIN 1% UNCLASSIFIED B

/\ §Z€m07'andum DATE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc baw/sab/ra

~- .
To  :  DIRECTOR, FBI (157-387) DATE:  10/19/61N\ T

N

Lge vz !

re
a1 N

Yo,
#x

J/ﬂékom : SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY (157-82)

N

SUBJECT: OFREEDOM RIDE, 1961 +»75<
GREYHOUND- BUS 4290,
F;ﬁ Nashville, Tennessee, to
Jackson, Mississippi,
-6/16/61 Ve
RM; CR '
(OO' New Orleans)

Re New Orleans letter to Albany, 9/12/61.

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are eight
coples of a letterhead memorandum concerning the above-
captioned matter. One copy of the letterhead memorandum
"is enclosed for the New Orleans Office.

&
REC-3¥ P 5
\ R S

‘RUC fg}"ﬁ ‘
2  Bureau (Enc. RM)

- New Orleans 7-307) (Enc. "].)(RM)
1 - Oklahoma ‘C

4?6/ | Agency ; J&&o«u ‘"“'qu/fn

JAG:de Req. Rec’'d
(5) D:%e Forw. CM%é fel
@/ HOW TW. |
f‘ (‘,C@é2
5 ‘?;OCT 3 G @G ) A} cc ‘s g

s 44_:_:;L____AIL__ . ) J—




A oo ALL THNFORMATION CONTATIHED ‘\‘;; '
. P : ,:‘.”HEREIN I5 MICLESSIFIED B
A ~* N K’DATE ll—'?"'—‘?DD':l Bv 603?4 1c }:uar.u.r;‘ssb,.f’ts C

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF. JUSTICE

= FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

InR@UJmmeqme"_‘-‘ﬁg Oklahoma City;- Oklahoma ""j L
FtleNo R . ,O_Ct,cber, 19’1961 ' Do e

L LT A . .

,,Q;iurf'-**]”’{f*“'f- - “FREEDOI RIDE; 1961 S

GREYHOUND .BUS 4290 T ;
. “Nashville,- Tennessee, ’ LT .,
S e T ¥ 'to Jackson, Mississippi,N e
o s s e T June 16, 1961 " T .
PN RACIAL MATTEBS, BN f;‘: L e
S ‘,ﬂCIVILJBIGHTS_, TR PE R
‘?ﬂcjﬂ' o The flles of the Jackson, Mississippi, Pblice T
) i} Department reflect vhat the- .followlng individual was .
arrested by the’ Jackson, Mississippi, Police Department;;v'
©. .. on June 16 1961.:«,d B \ : IR
R o Name' ﬁ~gsle, SR N
C e - Tg1 S0 known a8, R
Jackson Police - .. f-"“v“égéglf——FTfJFE? -

Department No.s - . L U S L
Address.1? S SR S
- . . R __;,’7‘.” T N ‘b7c\,~“1" ’
“ff%{sgi”*,m’i Race~ '.‘, 355: s WhAITe ‘ -

Ser oL -Sexs ... e
R Date ‘of” Birth.n;* RIS
e ?Ia‘.‘c‘é::gf"ieirth.;;r A

w0 U Helghts N CoaT e e

e Weight.waxf‘%Q o R
e os T Byess o - - s 7 R A
R ;Hair.»- R B R
e T :Ascomplexion.--~;,kj e :

Lot Bulddsy o - S

N OOCupation°; oo ostudent o aal s ot Tt st T

o e 0T - -Mardital - St Ly S e T e
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L L 0e iss Pusiness: College, Oklahoma ' '
?‘*wfv lzgs“i N City, Oklahoma. ) e PRI

A et U The June 20, 1961, issue of "The Daily Oklahoman,"t,grw

b 1»;‘ an Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, ‘newspaper;.contains an article.. -

SO reflectlng that ‘on June 16, 1961, KAREN ELIZABETH KYTIE ,,'1u55
| QC_ 18-year old daughter of Dr. JUANITA KXTEE, Was arrested in:‘»w.kn

-
¢ 2,y . K . w4 s - - -

| QLOSUB?/“I“%”"” / ?5




‘FREEDOM RIDE, 1961
; GREYHOUND BUS- 4290

: counter
eAccording to the articl ‘»shehwes ‘one
'of fiV' students, including a.Negrolman, sentenced toufour
‘months ih. ja1l £or ‘the “incident,: The articleé. relabed - thet
{ JUANITA: KYTIE I's an assistant professor of English. :
1iterature at Oklahoma_StateeUniversityy Stillwaﬁer, Oklahoma.

0k ;. had ] “by]the policeg .
JacEson, Mississippi,-andAchargedewith.commitﬁing e breaeh
< ‘According ito’the- articlen,Jackson police. queted
LEVINE as statingghe tried to integrate a Negro“lunchroom
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" FREEDOM RIDE, 1961
GREYH@UND BU: ~4299§ﬁ¥

*very slowx”sloWﬂbut sawisfactory ana qné
paid5hen”obligations~w1thinv306days. R

~That™;
“was~arrested

ne.w

on May IL, 1050,: Lor Teckless. s
o Sh 't’; h 't 'b "‘"s’cude'nt
ding Oklahoma
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: 'On;September'25a“1961‘
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OPTIONAL FORM- NO. 10 }
- ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

5010-104
, - <
UNITED STATES GORERNMENT VHEREIN I35 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE Ll1-27-2009 BY 60324 uc bawssab/rs -

. Memorar®um

ﬁ-?

« 7 TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (157 387) DaTE:  10/19/61

C%M)mom : SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY (157-82)

“ " SUBJECT: FREEDOM RIDE, 1961

{
Y

GREYHOUND BUS #4450

from Nashville, Tennessee,
to Jackson, Misslssippl,
5:15 p.m.; 5/22/61, to
5:37 a.m., 5/28/61

RM; CR
(00. New Orleans)

Re New Orleans letter to Bilrmingham, 8/31/61.

i Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are eight
coples of a letterhead memorandum concerning the above-
captioned matter. One copy of the letterhead memorandum

is enclosed for the New Orleans Office,

'l

Ot MeaLce
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C?)‘ Bureau (Enc. &)(RM) D
- New Orleans 7-279) (Bne. 1) (RM)
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5. 1”UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OEQUSTICE

s gl FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA.TION ) . .
lhR@bJ% ¢ Reforto. .~ | © Oklahoma City, . Oklahoma f".fA LT e T
. Flle No. ® 8fel' N T October 19, 1961 ' -

r*‘~ A ALL IManﬂlTxuﬁ'cumTAINEp -
. S REE ; : . HEREIN 15 UNCLASSIFIED P
T S gREY?IngNII;{Ig%é ;'51_9“_6}%0 DATE 11—2?—2{@9 EY 60324 uc baw/sab/rs
"5 7 from ‘Nashville, Tennessee, R
-7 to Jackson, Mississippi, ST IR A
5.15 p.m., May 27, 1961, to
. 5:37 a.m., May 28, 1961 =
,:BAGIAI(QATTEBS,- C;VlL RIGHTS
2 The records of the Jackson, Mississippi, Polioe ?'1§‘ T
Departmenb reflect that the following described person was- R :

. arrested by the Jackson, Mississippi, Police'Department on
May 28, 1961 ;- L — | ’

-

.

R

e T harn Tt .
. I o1

Lobic

: .~ - On-September’ 25& 1961, A Records 1
V‘Bureau, Oklahoma City, Ok ahoma, PoITIce Department, advised

e S 4 = N
|aQVMhtainﬂ;fT*‘?‘/’f{&?i s
. 1961,|' SR
- -Oklahoma,. informed . ° -
“the: Oklahoma. City. Police: Department that he had bee; ving P

. ano ous' telephone calls of a threatening natures. S
advised her files contain no additional -infCTia «oanH
concernlng the above complaint made by K

EUE Y A

. Ori-October 18, 1961, _oxianona. Gity T
Retailers Association;. Oklahoma .City, Oklahoma, advised: -~ - .~ .~ =

‘ ain no informaticn concerning e e

. He stated his files reflect cvedifi infarma-" °
£ion perfaining to

Oklahoma C.ty5iwbo<hasjbeenilistedﬁin.the:flles;5f;j;fffji

PR

/\/ » ENGL . / w&f}) B ('i —7 w f;?ﬁ}




5since 1921 and’waa’last~chedked

3l

;credit record since

G ¢ recommendations .ox, .
'conclusigps of; I I is’the property.ef “the :FBIL: and’ 15 .

loaned- 50 your- ageney, ituand:itsucontents,are notutoube dis~
tributed outside ybur agency.". ' R




/ Drertbommnin o,
/! OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10,
5010-104

@ ambintionn 8.5 - #o by,
. :: N ) ‘ -
r-——:r" oot UNITED STATES G FRNMENT ALLL INFORMATION CONTAINED
| ;‘ jl em Oran dum HEREIN IS5 DHCLASSTFIEL

DA&TE 11-27-2003 BY 60324 uc baw/sab/rs

to : DIRECTOR, FBI - DATE: 10/17/61

' -

%5&“- SAC, ALBANY (157-21)
SUBJECT: O .:.N i / 1) ae ff"f"'f.f“é? ‘4’,3“, S - ,
FREEDOM RIDERS/ 1961, Tllinois Central Railroad
Leaving New Orleans, Louisiana, 7:15 AM 5/30/61
and Arriving Jackson, Mississippi, 10:16 AM 5/30/61

RM; CR

fﬂij 00: NEW ORLEANS
L ®

- &f -)*é\om( ’g’ w ¥ 7 &Q
[ Re New Orleans letter 9/8/61 requesting resubmission {i-}
4{ of instant memorandum. , g

Bureau and one for New Orleans of a letterhead memorandum

gg Enclosed herewith are eight copies for the E
g dated and captioned as above.

| ' Investigation at Ithaca, New York was, conducted
| by 8A PETER F MAXSON L B <
Ly

The enclosed memorandum is being g:Lven aiSecurity
classification of "Confidential’ since it containstinformation
obtained from highly placed informants, unauthorized disclosure
of which would result in revealing FBI penetration of the
Communist Party and allied organizations and would be detrimental
to the defense interests of the natlon.

Sources referred to in this memorandum are
identified as follows:

| RCR  _ 5%7-—//%}’

,(3' 2-4'Bureau (Enc. ) (RM) e 124 Zz
c‘:‘ﬁ 1-Newr Orleans /(157-280) ¥ (RvM) (Enci L)
@ 1-Albany
b@}% PFM:PAC 17 0CT
\ ¢ Adencyj A QL @%(‘Al%/{ é’rt%“'cﬂ._.

Req. Eec’d Q/i:?/
Date F £ _—
~ [! U I-Iix: ﬂ}rw /% /

V ‘aacs
gAR 121867 4’#5{\ e i%ﬁ“
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AL 157-21
Source utilized for information concerning
connection with the PYOC is
Source utilized.for information concerning
connection with the FPCC is
Source utilized in characterization of the
PYOC is S o

, utilized in characterization of the
FPCC is and | N

Careful consideration was given to all
sources concealed in this ‘memorandum and such sources
were concealed because of their status as active informants.

b2
b6
b7C
b7D




CONFIDERTIAL

UNI.D STATES DEPARTMENT OF J.fICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

yRC o i ] 3 [T TROTT -
In Reply,Please.Reg’erto EELL{L._.:IFICQ.TIUI-Iq&LEIfDRIT‘? LERIVED FROM
File No. FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASEIFICATION GUIDE
Albany, New York DATE 11-27-2003

October 17, 1961

FREEDOM RIDERS, 1961,

ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD
LEAVING NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA
7:15 AM 5/30/61 AND ARRIVING
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI, 10:16 AM
5/30/61 - . . . ) ,

The individuals named hereinafter were arrested

by the Jackson, Mississippi Police Department on May 30,
1961: /r '

Y = - SN
Files of the Rpgistrar's Office, Cornell

University, Ithaca, Nem Yark reflect that| |was

born at| Lﬁéﬂe was admitted to b6
oD bS5 i N .

Cornell 1In the Collegé ciénces in September, b7C

1928, from Rye High School. At the time of regis{ration
i his home address and that of his parent
s @gﬁkgork.

Issues of the "Cornell Daily Sum,” a daily
student newspaper published at Cornell University, have
identified Sterling as Chairman of the Cornell Committee
Against Segregation.

~os

The March 3, 1961, issue: of this newspaper
lists Sterling as one of the signers of a petition to the
87th Congress to eliminate the HCUA as a standing committee.




' In May and June,.1961, a confidential source who
has furnished reliable. 1nformatlon in the past, advised that
he had learned that had been in contact with the
office of the Progressive Youth Organizing Committee (PYOC)
in New York City, and that he was interested 1n formlng a -
PYOC group on the Cornell Unlver81ty campus.

On October 11 1961

Manager, Credit Bureau of Ithaca, advised that-her files

contained no record. concernlng

On_October- 11, 1961, Sergeant dvised
that has no. ree?rd with the Ithaca: Police Department.

—————

,’1

rfh

According o the records of fﬂg’;;;:strar s

Office, Cornell Uni sity, Ithaca
born At

New York, [:::::::]was
Oklahoma. He was

‘admitted to Cornell from the University of Bg ylggg&a as
A

a graduate student in the Fall of 195

registration h

On October 11, 1961,

Manager, Credit Bureau of Ithaca, advised that her flles

contained no information concernlngf

~

On Qctober 11, 1961, Sergeant| |advised

that | has no record Wlth the Ithaca Police Department.
, I ; P

L

According to ége records of the Registrar's Office,

Cornell University,[  |was born |

~New..York. He was admitted

at
to Cornell™inm September,

e

1954, from the University of Minnesota, and was awarded a BS
Degree in Engineering Physics on June 16, 1958. . Since that
a Graduate Student. At the
time of registration listed his home address and that

time he has continued at Cornell as

-2

4 5@@@? 'gg

16

b7C




of his parent as

[New _YOTKS.

The December 12, 1960 issue of the ''Cornell
Daily Sun' contained an article- concerning a new campus magazine

called "Controversy.” Haynie was listed as one of the editors
of this magazine. - - -

. The April 5, 1961 issue of the "Cornell
Daily Sun contains a letter to the .editor signed by Haynie
as Chairman of the Cornell Students for Abolition of the
HCUA. : - : :

s

14

The March 3, 1961 issue of the "Cornell . b6
Daily Sun” lists Haynle as one of ‘the signers of a petition. /-
addressed-to the 87th Congress to ellminate the HCUA as a
standing commlttee. o :

In,May, 1961, a ééﬁfihntﬁﬂ source advised that
had been active during the Spring of 1961 in promoting

- activities of the Fair Play far Cunba Committee at Cornell
University. In this regard distributed handouts .on

the Cornell Campus calling for congressional investigation

~ .of the CIA in supporting arguments for nnomintervengion
with respect to Cuba and he also assisted in sponsoring a

forum discussion calling for nonintervention and calling

for the support of Fidel Castro. It was also learned by

this informant that ad been instrumental in furnishing
a student donation Of momey to the Fair Play for Cuba committee.

| On October 11, 1961, Manager,
Credit Bureau of Ithaca, ad sd that her files contained
no 1nformat10n concernlng ,

| On 0ctober-11,‘1961, Sergeant| advised
that has no record with the Ithaca Police Department.

Paul Stephen Green ' o o

o oowdmy



Records of the Reglstrar s Offlee; Cornell
University, Ithaca, New York, reflecfed Green was born_

- April 28, 1939, at New York Clty Aot was admltted to

P &SROSR T S TR

Cornell’ 1n September, ~1955, From the High School of Music
and Art in New York City. He received an AB Degree June 15,
1959, and thereafter contlnued at Cornell as a Graduate Student.

At the time of xegi , list i t
of his parent as |

AN ~ ,_ -

: The March 17, 1958 issue of the “Cornell Daily
Sun’ contained a statement originating in the "New York
Times" in November, 1951 "For Abolition of Nuclear Testing."
This statement was submitted by the Coxrnell Committee for

a Sane Nuclear Policy and Green was listed as one of the . b6
signers of this statement. : . - bic

Green was listed in the March 3, 1961 issue of the.
"Cornell Daily Sun" as one of the signers of a petitiomn to
the 87th Congress to ellmlnate the HCUA as a standing committee.

On October 11 1961, ‘Manager,
Credit Bureau of Ithaca, adv1sed that her files contalned
'no information concerning Green. :

On October 11, 1961, Sergeant advised
that Green has no record with the Ithaca Police Department.

you'by'the .

a to
emorandum is' loane
ghls m o8 are

FBI: and neither it nor its oo
@3.@e,dastr1buted dutside of uhe ‘a,gensy

--'U‘w

to whlch loaned.
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""CONTROVERSY"

' - b6
According to roctor, b7C

Cornell University Controversy  is a student publication
which became officially recognized by the University during
the 1960~61 school year. As the name implies, it deals

with various controversial items. Since it began publication
its issues have dealt with the Cuban question and have

been generally favorable to the Castro regime. Other issues
have dealt with disarmament,control of nuclear testing and
criticism of the HCUA.,, : .

GOVFDERTAL
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”CORNELL'COMMITTEE AGAINST SEGREGATION"

bb
- According to Proctor, Cornell b7C

University, the Cornell Cémmittee Against Segregation was
formed at Cornell as an officially recognized student group
during the 1960-61 school year for the purpose of promoting
racial equality, both at the University and in off-campus
housing. It has worked closely with the Ithaca Freedom Walk
Committee, a community sponsored group which has worked in
raising funds for the anti-segregation forces. in the south,
and it was the sponsoring organization working with the
Congress of Racial Equality in recruiting freedom riders

at Cornell. It is not considered to be a politically active

¥
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""CORNELL STUDENTS FOR ABOLITION OF THE HCUA'

According tor Proctor, Cornell
University, this is an oIficially recognized student group
formed during the 1960~61 school year for the main purpose
of circulating a petition to the 87th Congress urging the
abolition of the HCUA as a standing committee.

bo
biC




The SWP has been des:l.gnated by the Attorney
General of the Unlted States pursuant to Executive Order

. 10450.

-9-




""PROGRESSIVE YOUTH ORGANIZING COMMITTEE"

On February 9, 1961, a source advised that the
PYOC was established at a national socialist=oriented
youth conference held in Chicago, Illinois on December 20,
1960, through January 1, 1961, This conference was the
result of a mandateiasued by the. National Executive Committee
of the Communist Party, USA calling for a youth conference
to establish an organizing committee whose objectives would
be to set up a national socialist-oriented youth organization.
The conference .scheduled a convention to be held within a year
to found a new national socialist-oriented youth organization.

The PYOC has its office in Room 638, 80 East
11th Street, New York City. '

~10-"




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) |

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED

‘>4 ('m

DATE 11-27-200% BY EEI""Hi 1uc baw/zab/rs

-~ FBI i

Date: October 2, 1961

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL ATRMAIL
-~ (Priority or Method of Mailing)

’_._—-l___—l-_—-——_..

— . — s it e i ot et . . s et et e it e — — — —— — ——— ——— — ——— — — — ——— {— —— —

3

DIRECTOR, FBI (95=97632)
FROM

v

SAC NEW ORLEANS (157-—2643)

R N

//f £ D ) /f)m@[,fw F IS

SUBJECT: T"REEBUS

s = » !
- % _l "at _ (

ﬁ Re New Orleans airtel dated 9/26/61.

«&W ‘

l?;f// The following are cumulative costs incurred in this
4 case in the New Orleans Division as of close of business Septem-
ber 30, 1961:

Regular Hours Overtime Hours

Agents 1273 686
Clerical 889 24

Miles driven: 5,882
MAYNOR

3 - Bureau (AM)
2 - New Orleans (1 - 44-1355)

DlH:ez
(5)
&>
ToemiR 2%

¢

~\Jv ‘
<ﬂv/ ‘ -
?&' pproved: ‘/ Sent M  Per

OCT 1 ‘Iggprcml Agent in Charge




FD-323 (3 28- 60)

U.TED STATES DEPARTMENT OBQISTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

) Albany, New York

Inlkpb;Pkwml@krm
File No. ; -

October 17, 1961.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I3 UNCLASZIFIED
‘DATE 11-27-200% BY 50324 uc baw/sab/rs

' Titlé  FREEDOM RIDERS, 1961, -
ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD
‘LEAVING NEW ORLEANS, -LOUISIANA
7:15 AM 5/30/61 AND ARRIVING
Character JACKSON, MISSISSIEPL, 10:16 AM-
" 5/30/61 | .

Reference

Albany letterhead memorandum dated
and captioned as above. . = “

by
/_f_z/‘) A Ty e R

M sources (except any listed below) used in referenced = .
- communication -have furnished reliable information in the past. ~-

\.

/5 T 38T - ?54]','
i /"7"70
FF=T 17 ] 7=

.. This document contains neither recommendclions nor conclusions of‘the FBI. It is the property
_of the FBI and is loaned to your agency, !,‘ 1ts dre not to be distributed outside
your uqency ' Q _{Z_
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L e T om0
;ﬁ¢ _UeTED 'STATES

L - VU A §é:>*7x<\/
ALL INFORMATION CONTATNED R

HEFEIN I3 UNCLAJSIFIED

G‘ERNMENT : .
DATE 11-27-2008 BY 60324 wuc bawszablra.

Ik/./q\le})zorcma’um SRR R e

10’  DIRECTOR, FBIiﬁ‘

qq/'m

0§§ . sugmn} -FREEDOM RIDE 1961 TRATBWAYS R - PN

paTE: October 9, 1961 -

sAc;ncS:pAGo..(ls7e81)'

BUS, MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA TO .- - - . S
JACKSON MISSISSIPPI : 4 e

JULY 9, 1961 . B “ O e RN
RACTAL VATTERS; >IVIL RIGH - T

Z;aeimw\ -€h5~ <3 K {
T FepOrt 0

(VLT T
. i ﬁ; lwna“n HELGESON dated 8/21/61
w;at New Orleans. : ‘ i S

: ‘ Enclosed herew1th is the orlglnal and seven coples'~A
"‘of a 1etterhead memorandum relating to the above.~

Two coples of thls letter and two coples of the

,.[jletterhead memorandum are bezng submitted to New Orleans per
r‘thelr request,’ S , , . .. 4

T ”’hn‘ The salirce nij]jmed isr

o

e ot
R"j ‘. s '.-“: .j‘,{‘

' ‘ ‘ Cem e B7D
e Careful consideratlon has been glven to the sourcef;‘ -
;,cencealed and thls source must be concealed. 4 “:w.‘ \_,} ’ 2
. T The flles of the Chlcago Offlce cqnta n. 1nsuff101ent . '
.1nformat10n to subver31ve1y characterlze the 6rganrzatlon CORE.M;” ;
- . - . ; -?C?; v, .E; é?- ) :

e 7-' ﬂg} Bureau (Encls. 8) (RM) ' I
© . .2 - New Orleans (157-333) (RM) (Encls. 2) e T e e
5*~ Chlcago _ R . YU

1 - 100- .| p: S

;,1"_
1
A
WHD :mkp -
[C)

100~ .
100- - -
100-




ELL THFORMATION CONTAINED
. .HEREIN I3 TNCLASSIFIED
‘ DATE 11-27-2008 BY 60324 uc baw/zab/ra
. : W
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAT, BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to ) Chicago, Illinois
File No.

]

!

Jo-#e6!

FREEDOM RIDE, 1961 TRAILWAYS
BUS, MONTGOMERY, :ALABAMA' TO
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI,'
JULY 9, .1961" :
RACIAL MATTERS, CIVIL RIGHTS

Reference - is made to the report of Special Agent’
Hunter -E.. Helgeson captioned as above and dated, August 21,
1961 at New Orleans. ‘
Wl
Referenced report on pages. five, eight, nine, and’
eleven contaxns information pertaining 'to four individuals with
residences 1n Chicago/ I1llinois and surrounding area.
o Chlcago investigation reflects the . folldwing information
pertaining to’ these four individuals-
\

| | | 74t. [
At Incorp ed

-The -files of the Chic go\Credit Bureau, Incorpora
when checked by Investigative Glerk| ﬁ

Septemnbéxr 5 1961,*falled 4o contain any inf*rmaticn pertaining
td |

P

The Bureau of Records .and - COmmunications of the

hica o Police -Dopsartment when ehecked by Investigative clerk
[ |, on September 5,- 1961 contained :

no»igﬁgrmation‘pertaining to

A source advised on. September 8, 1961, that
was _.one.of two. males who picketed in front of Woolwoi'ths, Depariment

.. 8tore in Chicago's Loop undér the auspices of “the’ thcago chapter

of the Congréss’ of Rasial- Equality (CORE) ,on  Decémbeir- 19,1960,
‘The demonstration was .in proﬁest against Wbolworthsénepartmént
Stores! employment pblicy of Segregation -in“the southern states.

L - "'The source further advised| participated in
a démonstration’ on December 20, 1960, under the auspices of .CORE
.at the Board of. Education, 228 Nbrth La ' Salle Street, Chicaga,
Illinois.* This. demonstration was held for the, purpose of foéusing
publlc attention on racial segregation in Chicago public schools.

ﬁ ) : q,/zﬂ;u
" ENCLOSURE 7 5 7-387 —//% X/

.., seroyET— 72~

\

b6

L7C




FREEDOM RIDE, 1961 TRAILWAYS
BUS, MONTGOMERY, .ALABAMA TO
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI,

JULY 9, 1961

1}

Aff’ .

) The files of the Chicago Cr au, Incorporated
contained no "inform ning to when ‘checked by
Investigative Clerk on September 1961 ]

- -~ -

-

The files of the Bureau of Records and Communications,
Chicago Police Department, contained no inform ng
t@[::f::::]when checked by Investigative Clerki En
September 5, 1961. -

b6

e s e b7C
Tt The files of the Chicago Cr Incorporated
containsd no information pertaining to when checked
by Investigative clerk on Sep empbar 1961. T .

N The ' files of the Bureau of Records and Commuhications,
Chicago Police Depariment, when checked by Investigafive Clerk
on September 5, 1961, reflected
malée, born lwas arrested by %hb Chlcago
olice Depariment on October 30, 47 . nd was ¢ - et

| at the address of ‘;llinois. ‘

| ib was
Teloaso [
was discharged| on D 947.

A zote in the police depariment record reflects

In 1947 the volice depsriment records listed
as residing at IlIinois,
and That he was employed as| = :
s & ) ’ i
W‘Aj e
\

The files of the Chicago Credit Bureaw, Incorporated
contained no inform ning to| when checked by
Investigative Clerk on September 5,3}961;




FREEDOM RIDE, 1961 TRAILWAYS
BUS, MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA TO
JAGKSQN MISSISSIPPI

JULY 9, 1961 C

- o -y

‘ The files of the Bureawn of Records zad- Communicaﬁions,
Chicago Police Department, containhed no informatiog;pertaining b6
to[::§:::hhen checked by Investigative Clerk| , Jon B
Septembar 5, 1961. '

o P2 e s A £ W emw |

- owt oa

This docunent contains neither recommendations néyr”
conclusions of the Federal Buireau of Investigation. ‘It is the -
propexrty of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and is loanéd té
"your agency: it and its contents are not to be distributed ocutside
your agency. '
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&=, .| _FD-323 (3-28-60) ‘ : Q T ) -
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Chicago, Illinois
“In Reply, Please Refer to. October 9, 1961
FileNo. 157-81

ALL INWFORMATIOH CONTAINED
HEEEIN I35 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 11-27-200% BY 60324 uc bawssab/rs

Title ) FREEDOM RIDE, 1961 TRAILVAYS BUS,
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA TO JACKSON,
MISSISSIPPI, JULY 9, 1961

-+

Character RACIAL MATTERS; CIVIL RIGHTS

Reference " is made to the letterhead
memorandum dated and captioned

as above at Chicago, Illinois.

2

A1l sources (except any listed below) used in' referenced
communication have furnished reliable infonna_tipn in the past.

The source utilized in referenced letterhead

memorandum is an agency that collects security information
in the Chicago, Illinois, area.

- Ry ’v a -
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclufions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside

your agency. ENCLOSURE
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In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

ALL TNFORMATION CONTAINED
HERFEIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED
', DATE 11-27-2008 EY 60324 uc baw/sab/rs

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Cincimnati, Ohio
October 13, 1961

FREEDOM RIDE

1961 -Trailways Bus
Montgomery, Alabama, to
Jackson, Mississippi

7/7/61 A

WILLIE JAMES THOMAS, 3419 Trimble Avenue,
Cincinnati, Ohio ) i
HULLE S AMESATHOMAS.

The ¥Cincinnati Enquirer", a daily morning

newspaper published at Cincinnati, -Ohio, in its (f
issue of July 8, 1961, on page seven, had an article -
captioned "2 Local 'Riders' Wind In Jail%., - -

According to the article, WillieqThomas; age 20,

a Negro student at Ohio State University, and seven

others, had left Montgomery, Alabama, yesterday and

arrived in Jackson, Mississippi, six hours later. Thomas

and the others were arrested in Jackson after refusing

orders to leave the white waiting room of a bus station.

B RO, | L0 ) 9L

The August 7, 1961, issue of the “Cincinnati

Enquirer', on page ten, has an article captioned

“Cincinnati ‘'Rider’ Again Lands In Jail". According to

this article Willie James Thomas; age 21, of 3419

iﬂ;ﬂﬂiﬁ;ﬁhﬁﬂmmg_ﬁvanston.&g;gg;nnatlﬂngg 0., who had

spent 17 days in the Jackson, Mississippi Jail, was

among 15 Negros and whites arrested Saturday night iﬂYwﬁV

in Nashville, Tennessece. when police -broke up a racial -~

outburst outside a supermarket chain store. According

to the article, Thomas, a Negro student at Ohio

University and a member of the Cincinnati Congress on

e N AR N T

Nt I i Y A
Racial Equality, posted $5 bond on disorderly conduct
“charges and gaxned release. The melee began when

THIS IS LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI, | °
AND NEITHER T NOR ITS CONTENTS

ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSID 7 X‘Q\ ':
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. E B 4 1= ;/
ENCT OSTIRE 4L§ZE‘ %Z_L =dh




¢

- record in file on

o | o | .
taunting white youths, throwing punches and e‘g{»_;,s,‘~
charged a predominately Negro picket line of -

-about 40 demonstrators.  Picket signs aécused the

chain store of discrimination by refusing to hire
Negros as clerks. '

Office of the Registrar,
Ohio University, Athens, Ohio, advised on September

18, 1961, that] attended school

from September, 1958, to June, 1959, and from

September, 1959, to January 28, 1961. He was dropped b6
for poor scholastic standing. His transcript was b7C

' sent, at his request, to the University of Miami,

Coral Gables, Florida..

0ffice of the Dean

of Men, Ohio University, advised her file reflects that
|tried to reinstate at the school for the year
beginning September, 1961, but was refused due to poor .
scholarship. In a letter to- the Dean~o£'MEni[:é:::::]
stated that he had been arrested at Comey Island, =~
Cincinnati, and had recently returned from-Montgomery,
Alabama. | “Jhome address is 3419 Trimble Avenue; |
Cincinnati, Ohio. T o R

On Septémber 18, 1961, Chief of Police,: - & .0 ' '

Joseph Grogan, Athens, Ohio Police Department, advised EIN

‘e has no record in file o |

Athens, Ohio Credit.
Bureau, advised on September 18, 1961, that she has no,

W

. N - T 1 N
‘The “Cincinnati Enquirer", a daily morning
newspaper published at Qincinnati,-ohiq, in its issue
of July 8, 1961, on page seven, had an drticle captioned-
| ’ T ALA. MIBS,
¢ A S S 05

Jéaﬁw -

o

“W‘_fﬂ,ﬂm*;}h




_r
S

, , - o R T T ™
s N z - . R
. . . .
. . - y \—
s, - 2 ' T :

"2 Local 'Riders' Wind Up In Jail". . According to the
article, William Hansen, age 21, a white Xavier student,
and .seven others had left Montgomery, Alabama, yesterday
and arrived in Jackson, Mississippi, six hours later.
They were arrested in Jackson, after refusing orders

to leave the white waiting room gf a bus station.

According to the article, _Tc {’alther, Field Secretary ...

for the Congress of;Raq;al;Eqpalltyabsponsor of the
trip, said Hansen acted as an observer and his roll

was a precautionary méasure. He would be free,

the article said, to contact CORE in the event the group
was arrested before 1t arrived in Jackson.

) The August 2, l961,(issue of'the YCincinnati
Enquirexr", on page five, had an article which indicated
that William Hansen, a Cincinnati member of the

- Freedom Riders, was reported to be in solltary confinement

in the Jackson, Mississippi Jail. Fellow members of
CORE accordlng to the article, said Hansen solitary
for srnglng hymns. _ S

, The August 7, 1961 issue of the YCincinnati
. Enquirer", on page ten, contained an article which
indicated that William W. Hansen, age 22, Silverton,
a. white Xavier .University Student was. Vlce Chalrman
of- CORE Ain Cincimnati.

On September 5, 1961 Captain

Bureau of Identlfleatlon, Cincinnati Police

Department, advised-that records of that artment
reflect that] Boxn | |
Ohio, residing
Ohio, a student of Xavier University, :
Cincinnati, Ohio, was arrested by the Cincinnati Pollce

' Department on Se tember 15, 1960, on'a disorderly

conduct charge. appeared in Municipal Court,

. Cincinnati, on September 16 1960 at Whlch time costs

were remitted. e : .

- .

b6
b7cC




On September

‘n‘w

= .
L

5, 1961,

| Supervisor of Records, Credit Bureau of

Cincinnati, Inc., 24=26 East 6th Street, Cincinmnati,

residing

Qhio. advised that]

University, has had a record in file at the Cpredit
11 since February 18, 1961. According to
the record concerning the ontained no

derogatory information.
v/ o

Ohio, student of Xavier

- —

b6

0 September

of that Bureau contain

On September

biC

7, 1961,

Ohio Credit Bureau, advised-Ethat the files

no record of

7, 1961, Patrolman l
Wilmington, Ohio Police Department, an

Deputy Sheriff

Clinton -County Sheriff's -

Office, Wilmingtom, Ohio, advised that their

. _respecdtive files contained no record of
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F B I | | [
|
|

Date:  10/23/61 |

Transmit the following in . PLAIN. TEXT . . !
. ] (Type in plain text or code) :

, ’ N _ |

Vig AIRTEL AIRMAIL . ;

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: ~ DIRECTOR, FBI

- FROM: __ SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-264)

O EREED N R::oaes MISCELL AH EAUS
RE:  FREEBUS

FRS and -
tried Hinds CLﬁﬁf?‘Courf 10725/61, pleaded not guilty, were b6

found guilty and sentenced to $200 fine and 4 months in jail - - [P7¢
each., Both appealed conviction tofﬂlncuii_ﬂnnri_aTd brz.i'..h____.I
: released same date on $1500 bond and

| | ponvicted after entering molo contandre pleas .
- and each fined $200 and sentenced to 4 months in Jall
‘ | time being suspended. Fines paid.

and ERNEST NEWELL WEBER released 10/23/61 on explratlon
of sentence. : Q,

Following is summary as of 4:00 P. M.‘, 10/2;%?61' U I

g = =

No FR arrested Jackson, Miss. since 10/22/6l~summary.u

- Total arrested 312, Released on bond from MnnlclpaL*GOur€“296*f&? Fi

Released on bond from Hinds County Court 27. Paid ﬁgnes.ﬁ%. 2 R

Released to attorney 1. Released on probatlon 4, Released as“~ 

charges dismissed 1. Released on expiration of seﬂtence 'gﬁn
Confined to jail in lieu of bond from Hinds CountyQCourtfa %,

Confined to jail in lieu of fine after withdrawing appeal 2. “

.Net in custody 10. All FR eating. at Hinds County Jail.

2]

3}~ Bureau ‘
- New Orleans b

. : - : f;«*’é e
SEV:pab = - : &

(4) ' Ay ENE RECr 52/5' ’7-*5‘6*’7 U 75

e

- L e S o ; I |
- B - L }/
Approved: __ M ’ Sent — (A{\I\:t:), Per \ﬁ‘
g = a{' Ageﬁt ‘f l}arge . S \‘ o

”@ﬁam{
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FBI [

I

|

Date:  10/22/61 |

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT |

(Type in plain text or code) :

Vie __ AIRTEL AIR MAIL !

f (Priority or Method of Mailing) |
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-373)

FROM: ~= SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-264) -~ e
O igfé’%ﬁﬂ/) RIDERS. ~INISCEELANEOVYS
RE: US

DATE 11-27-200% BY 60324 uc bawssab/rs

Remyairtel, 10/21/61.

No FR tried, arrested or

released at Jackson, Miss., 10/22/61.

10/22/61 summary

same as summary for 10/20/61,

y

29
C?-Bureau A & =
1-New Orleans A’ @
HEH:lyc F o=
(4) 's.f{m M:»\ 5 jad
D SN
‘Vg?k}j ‘i’? 1‘“"
& & oy
P a
o s
_.l
ﬁ«;.,
s
‘Lo
2y,
Wieps

¥

Sent ' M

Approved:

@Q OCT 3 OT“]%%{:MI Agent in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) . ,
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|

|

|

—z . I

< ALL THFORMATION CONTATNED
FEIN I UNCLASSIFIED

i

,f
i

' [T ———
FBI ATEM 2009 BY o032

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Via __ AIRTEL ' ATRMATL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

41

I

|

Date: 1 0/24/61 :
' |

|

|

!

i

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-264)
SUBJECT: FREEBUS |

and convicted, sentenced to fine of $200.00 and four months
on $1500,00 appeal bonds. o
Following is a summary as of 4:00 P.M., 10/24/61:

4%? No FR's arresﬁed‘at Jackson, Mississippi, since
gf/ 10/23/61 summary. | ‘

Total arreséed, 312,

Released on bond from Municipal Court, 296.
Released en bond from.Hinds County Court, 29,
Paid fines, 58.

Released to attorney, 1.
Released on probation, 4.
Released as charges dilsmissed, 1.

Released on expiration‘of sentence, 3.

.
C%:i g:xegileans 4 REC- ¢ //hjsdgzzieyj )
SEV/tal pite. i

tried

. &\ ,C—- ) ,n;ﬁh:,:&" 7 1;35, ¢ . . 'N.',,: F
FR's and
Hinds County Court®, , entered plea ol not''gull®y, tried

in jail. Appealed convictions to Circuit Court and both released

o bawfsab/rs

2] b6

J

\\\, @ 4&._0 CT 3 1

__Approved:

T Sent
'\.\E ¢ WicK. Special Agent in Charge ‘
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inulieu'gr'Qqﬁdxfrom?Hinds County
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7% Gonfined to Jail in lieu of fihe after withdrawing ..
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peeor ' ALL TNFORMATION CONTAINED
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5010-104-01
LATE 11-27-200% BT 60324 uc bawssab/rs

UNITED STATES Gi:
~Memoran o) S
TO : ‘ DIBECTOR, FBIL DATE: 10/28,/61 ‘
! FROM ‘gy SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (100-47656) _— .
" ) :1;11)J1L1 i
__ o . ” . ”'g . X :
‘ SUBJECT: o FREEDOM RIDERS1961, A/ECLLLALES !
: &) ND BUS NASHVILLE TENNESSEE, : - ks
TO JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI JULY 29, 1961 . .
RM, CR ’ . . ) .
i : _ , b2
. Re New Orleans airtel to Boston dated 7/31/61. b6
| ~ b7C
‘ Enclosed herewith are eight copies of letterhead b7D
memorandum to the Bureau and ‘two copies for New Orleans.
|
: cancelled 1/29/59.
g ) _ The® source used in lettéfhead memorandum 1is
| v
| ‘ RUC -
| . : : @ SS Ly
- 2/- Bureau (REG) EEncls. 8) & - =
(.2 - New Orleans (REG) (Encls. 2) - s, = -2
1 - San Francisco. g:“ - g;}“m
: (5) &~y ..:;fféi
S e Pk
o T OB
- X3 §§

B
B | _aade
BI ﬁ OGT HI‘ B lqu
Agency 2)4% Qgg.t.cfﬂ HEGAD - CIA IgHLe “‘“‘““'i |
. oo | ‘
Redq. Rec B *'Bf ) vzﬁi“} ;5: At
Date Forw. o] ;:"?:,fj';ﬁ .
Hoijiﬁ’ i r) " QE{{}(“
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- ‘ S « " ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED R I
' HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED R

DATE 11—7"" <003 BY 60324 uc baw/zab/rs ®
f.y . .
#,

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ;"JSTICE

FEDERAL BUB.EAU OF INVESTIGATION

" In Reply, Please Refer o : - '
File No. ‘ San Franclsco, California

1545

. . _ October 23, 1961

| | . / 1 |
Records of the Registrar'!s Office,” San Francisco
State College, San Franclsco, C fornia, as reviewed on '
October 4, 1961, indicated that was admitted September
719, 1960, as a freshman and is pursuing Z degreé in liberal
- arts-with a major in sociolo; He was listed on the Dean's’ '
“ List in the spring of 1961.. | was born| T be
C ; California,,aad_mraduated_Berkeiex*_ﬂaliﬁprn.a, pTC
Fieh School. June  17. 1960, -

His home addreqs vias listed as e
lifornia. ' ‘ , = Lo

[ Fy
o
D pe—

Ea -

A confidantial source of the San Francisco Office,

' : “who hag furnished rel ‘e information in the past; advised o
P . on June 28, 1960, tha on that date made inguiries-
: ’ .J_pﬁ locate [Who reslded in care of. ~

epFhis source would furnish
no-addi%ional InIo ‘ .ing this relationship.

N4 ,
[ | K -1
| [commonl knownlgmﬁizyfi
- a8l |

7 o | [resides|

' ] paIITor ornia ..

4. ' hame was searched through the files of
g\ ' .. the following ageneies and no ldentifying data . disclosed-

39 | i :

. .
;§‘ -
7 a - r'a

A . - ‘ -

.~ This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; 1t and 1ts contents are not to be distributed outside

your .agency. ~ | | ;
S 57387 /7% e

ENCLOSURE
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b6
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.Berkeley, California, Police anartment on
. Qetober »5, 1961

;San Francisco, California, Pollee Department on’
October 9, 1961 _

+ San Francisco Retail Credit Association, San
] Francisco, California on October 9, 1961 o

Credit Bureau of the Greater East Bay, Oahland, ,
- California,: which ‘also covers. Berkeley,- Galifornia,
-on Oetober S, 1961‘» 4
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. Sullfvan

‘ Jackson, Mississippi, | | reportedly told

The Attorney General October 30, 1961

Dzrector s FBX

%@f@?@/v /({ﬁ!(i’xfr’wjr Cr

FREEDOM RIDE 1961;
RACIAL HATTERS; DESTRUCTION
OF ATRCRAFT OR HOTOR VEHICLES;
. CLVIL RIGHTS mm

OOl et DL LCO

B 8447 | a's%

AWE

32 .

b .,_3, Agr ording to the Congress of Racial
Equality ( ) is "broEe™ and the NAACP has agreed ic take aver
the {f¥ale zZnd subsequent financial obligations sustained by the
freedop viders who are gcheduled for future appearances in .

that CORE had made a very serious mistake and showedipoor judgment
in gending a large nupber of freedon riders to Jackson, According
tc‘| E"|“€I«£)R7’.3 is out of the freedon rider 'business, * b6
S g } b7C
= advised that he is of the opinion the NAACP b7D
nay attempt Ta test facilities at Jackson, Mississippi, on & very
1im1te&ﬂ"bas:.§:’after the Interstate Comnerce Commissioi order)
concerning thg integration of iransportation facilities takss effect

YTV

ILED 20
CT 3 01951

Li

PR
JE Lty
Tolson
Belmont =
Mokhr
Calichan

I*ovembe.c y 12_51 in cprder to provide the NAACP \‘J:s.‘&h ﬁ.\ test case,

'@ - 5im~.ed out that he vas furﬁishing this -
E'i,nfarmaﬁs.on ins Strmt cenfidence and reques{:ed that this informaw=
%i@r\_mr_he_n seninsted outaid FBT as it was furhished to
Sin and any‘ d:.v;zlxrenc:e would

a emba.rrassn.ng O hime . - .

‘The Department iwill berpromptily adviaed of. furthe;, V/

R 'F?rté.nen developments, .- 31

= H T pEG. g /5 7’34”7 “’/

- ¥r, Byron R, White; St
Bzputy Att‘c:;ney[ E’S’xtléilalm 29 aéz;

Conrad

Del.cach

Evans
Malone
Bosen

Tavel
Trotter
Tele, Room

{;‘2533‘% MQ@L’(BO@A@B& }/c&/ NIT |:| :;

le= Mr, DeLoa : See memo Rosen- to Belpont
- Al VA . dated 10/30/61 captioned *FREEBUS";
RBL: jam
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‘AHLL‘I -t R
P R ; INFOPMATION COk
g UNITED STATES - ONTALNED

* “HEFETN 13 TNCLASSIFIED :
DATE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc baw/sab/rs

S frTb Lo DIRECTOR, FBI . S 71 pars: 10/25/61 - .

“eow ¢ sac, NEw ORLEANS (157-264) S e

"‘SI'{BJECT?' FREEBUS ' /‘/ecg‘gwm k\fb &’CA——V\’M&G
| " Re’ Houston alrtél to»Bureau 8/25/61 ﬂf,rl

_The filés of this offide reflect thaf] l :
rotect Idenmtity) .-

\'T.,_& — n o ([ > . ,; . I i - B

s | advised on January 16, 1961 that‘a“ing
- .the ¢ tterwpart of" December, 1960 - the Lyceum 8001ety at. Tulane:
Unlver51t 'showed the film "operatlon Abolition*™ at a ‘meeting -
_on the Tuiane Univers1ty Campus. . He related that at’ .theé - ‘
ﬁrACOnciu51on of the: showing" of- thls £ilm a. general dlscu351on was
- held during which an individual by-the n £ .

“__@ 3 Bureau* (RM) ‘ " : ‘ o : o ,
2 -“Houst pEbL umnzn :
2= Nzgsog]ies(.gg%(l £ 400~ 16568) REC 41 /5? écgg ;/fgf@% -

ECW:pab ’

o - ‘\' ocrso 1361 Q
. ‘ -'3,,: . ’ N (5) . ‘j- [ 4%‘}’ E}
);,.:,J.;; (_;:\ {:\\_‘( . ‘ ;\s_ ‘:- ’\
ii\(ji‘{‘g}}\\u‘{f‘\jrw @t' N “—i
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NO 157:264:1~-¥{§5-?' S

| Iarose and"’ asked 1f any of those present had been “5~;'f

in San Fran01sco dur1ng the

-hearing held
According ‘to
" San Francisco & 1meaan

Con rthe_nlckcf lines WhlcT:fij
] ‘ stated that

K

riots which occurred durlng a .
n-American Activities. -Committee,
stated that he had been in . -
ad helped organize one o
nstrated durlnglthe hearing..
definitely gave him thedlmpresslon

_~of being a profe551ona1 in connectlon W1th arguments -and -

"discussions of this character bec
-collected’ ‘in- what he’ had to say. .
was unable to . make any statement tha

cool and -
stated that he -
‘was .a communist or:-

had made any comnents unfavorable to the Government of the

United States.

R The San Franc1sco D1v1s1on was requested to furnlsh i e
" informatlon appearlng in the files of that office’ concernlng

: [::f;]or any 1nformat10n concernlng his partlclpatlon in the o ‘f»
.riots ‘which occurred durlng the hearing of’ thie House Un—Amerlcan A

;jAct1v1t1es ‘Committee’ inSan Francisco.

Division adV1sed that- there was no - record of

- of that offlce r%w

PR

‘The-

-y

P 1e

L,

in the flles

On May lO 1961

lTulanemﬂhlver51tv 1

and

—
teo. . ®

.all New Orleans, Loulslana, ‘who are students. at T
»Unlver51ty, appeared at the'New Orleans Offlce.
as spokesman- Ior. the group stating. that he is a

-member’ of. the -

Tulane. Unlver51ty Conservatlve Club and

of

" wThe L1beratorw:
club.

an off101a1 off campus publication of’ thlsb

) He ‘stated that on the night. oeraz_ﬁi_lggl*_whlle
N atteniinf:f:fff%x_gt the re51dence of | |

came to the

e .
- '; [
;o

~had”’ beenhlnv1ted to attgndW
publicly debated with '

‘as. a guest-ol:a.girl w Hé
stated that hé has. ~ -
"a_nunber of occasions on the

on

has always ‘come: out second- best

o subJect ‘of communism and

lhas ¢laimed:. that he 1s Opposed to the House. on-Un-Amerlcan '
He

1t1es Commlttee and ‘the £ilm “Operatlon Abolltion.f

s g

LN - - A - . - N
N . A : v LT e - e
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NO 157- 264

s

also clalmed that ‘he.was a 1eader in- the San Fran01sco r10ts.«14f

- - |stated that at thls p01nt invited h1m to- ';;fﬁs
—atfend a GFether on Mav 11. 1961 at the residence of. . b6 ©

-,

[ New Orleans, in the Freanch Quarteér section Oi New .

ns lstated that he has invited| |-

| Acdbrding to

(FND)| [ and (FNU)| |

was evasive as to the - | -

purpose of thié gettogether but Timally stated they- 1ntended o

- to discus r means to combat communism. - At the. time of i T “ﬂ
interviewi was undecided ag to. whether ‘he. would attend Jenes]

the above »ned gettogether.

Sources who are. 1n a p051t10n to furnlsh dnformatlon

- Sx

- w . . b . o
Y4 v te
¥ ® = o . s P

concernlng the activities of the Southern Conference Educatlonal

Fund have not reported any plans or activities of the. SCEF to

~ sponsor or ‘support a Freedom Rlde from, Callfornla or’ Texas o AT
New Orleans, Loulslana. e ; S o (e .
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) & ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
sy HEFEIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
=55 G s DATE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc bawssab/rs

MU 4 ‘ . s i
g o WY ~ FBI . |
’*f |
Date: 10/25/61 |
PLAIN TEXT |
Transmit the following in |
(Type in plain text or code) jl
Vig AIRTEL AIR MAIL !
(Priarity or Method of Mailing) I
e —— e ———— L _ .
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, NEW QRLEANS (157-264)
0o - / L ) /
SUBJECT: FREEBUS ﬂ//‘f’.{fj i@ WEcE /{: j\,___:, = r" \; S ) o
et MI&WI |
[:::::::]and | entered nolo contendere pleas

to breach ol peace charge on their behalf in Hinds County
Court, Jackson, Mississippi, 10/25/61. All sentenced to 4
months in jail suspended and fined $200 each, which was paid.

V7 On 10/25/61 Deputy] |Hinds County SO,
[?” Jackson, advised that on 10/23/61 the 8 FRs remaining

in MSP, Parchman, Miss. were transferred back to the Hinds
County Jail, Jackson. Two of these were released on expiration
of sentence 10/23/61 and reported in 10/23/61 summary.

No FRs remaining MSP, Parchman, Miss. ESC

Following is summary as of 4:00 P.M., 10/25/51:

No FRs arrested or PTeleased at Jackson, Miss,.
since 10/24/61 summary. Total arrested - 312. Released on
bond from Municipal Court - 296, Released on bond from Hinds
County Court - 29. Paid fines - 58. Released to attorney - 1.
Released on probation - 4. Released as charges dismissed -~ 1.
Released on expiration sentences - 3. Confined to jail
in lieu of bond from Hinds County Court - 4. Confined to jail
in liew of fine after withdrawing appeal - 2. Net in custody - 10.

All FRs eating at Hinds County Jail. . )
"3/~ Bureau §}
2 - New Orleans L _Q>:QL
RER. 0 - - EP S 9 o~
HEH/rc ey &\f “ — A Q\’&
(8 “ (@1l Lo
A A P
’&y“& i r“” < - !
P Y B 3
5

s /\\\\

Approved: AI/ bﬁ V M  Per

Spectel GG HETHRT 196 1
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FLC-36 (Revi*12-13-56)

Transmit the following in

X ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
i X HEREIN I3 UNCLASZSIFIED
- FBI DATE 11-27-200% BY 50324 uc bawv/zab/srs
Date: 10/27/61

(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL ATRMATT.
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
Ut ) ~
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-264)
SUBJECT: FREEBUS
S YFREEDIH mm:ﬁs- MIS CELLANEAS
No FR tried in Hinds County Court Jackson, Miss.
10/27/61.
Following is a summary as of 4:00 p.m., 10/27/61:
“No FR arrested or released at Jackson since 10/26/61
summary. ' :
Total‘arrestéd 312.
Released on bond from Municipal Court 296.
Released on bond from Hinds County Court 29.
Paid fines 958.
Released to attorney‘— 1.
Released on probation - 4.
Released on expiration of sentences - 3
Confined to jailrin lieu of bond from Hinds County <
Court -~ 4. : ‘
ég;Bureau
1-New Orleans &jg; /& QQ
HEH:cjo REC: 96
4 R
B g oeey ok n2MeE | LT e
A 7 0CT 80 196
a0, e
/;aw ot Bt b x.@«;’/ﬁ- -
Sent M Per
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b N o h DECLASSIFICATION AUUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:
‘go»;':‘&:wsonm NO. 10 > FRI AUTOMATIC DECLASZIFICATICON CUIDLE
PRI, 1 DATE 11-27-200%
. UNITED STATES G*&NMENT C 0 g,
Memorandum 1/
| TO P DIRECTOR, FBI (157-387) DATE:  10/24/61
ROM SAC, NEW YORK (157-487)

, Q _ SUBJECT: COrreepon RIDEMK1961 /M ISCELLANED &5
GS / Trailways Bus 5708, From
Nashville, Tennessee to — -
~ Jackson, Mississippi, CCTO:..«.._..?W____’Z{/ & ¢ 1
i) - June 17_, 1961 EEQ REC D"W b6
RM: CR AUG 9 1984 b7C
AN p !
(,) /i (00: NEW ORLEANS) ' Bv /,5/ 4
h';”‘/ Re New Orleans letter to Butte, 9/15/6*
¢ .
%/ Re letter set forth a list of freedom riders
who were arrested by the Jackson Mississippi Police Department

on June 7, 1961, and requested offices receiving copies to
check indices, credit and criminal records on those riders
residing or working in their respective territories.

Ihcluded in this list was
Enclosed are eight copié€S o
memoranaum concerning her. ]

The following investigation conductedfhx
failed to reflect any additional information conce‘am:g.n

e, L A
Records_of the Credit Bureau of Greaﬁe‘iﬂ’ New  “jb ‘
York, reviewed by I on 9/27/61, and,recofds i} |
of BCIL, NYCPD, reviewedfy SA| lonelo/2/60. il i
(55 f21 BF {
1

The sources utilized in attached letterhead
memorandum are identified as follows:

ATL INFORMATION CONTATNED
HERELN IS UNCIASSIFIED g/

PN

~-RUC- . PT WHERE SHOWN

\J/ - Bureau (157-387) (ENCLS. S)ﬁglqwrs; - 7% .
1 - New Orleans (157-291) (ENCL. 1) /s o
1 - New York (157-487) , 6?@ REG. A1 a.

JDB:pas
(4)

........
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1 &
DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY LERIVED FROM:

. . FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE
~ v . . ’ . ; DATE 11-27-200%

New York 157-487
CONF TIAL

Re: Freedom Ride, 1961
Trailways Bus 5708,
From Nashville, Tennessee,
to Jankson, Mississippi,
June 7, 1961
Racial Matters; CR

Among individuals who were arrested as freedom
riders by the Jackson Mississippi Police Departwment on June 7,
1961, was:

\Z

Name |
Address 1

Sex
Race
Age
Date of Birth | b6
Place S BIirth b7C

—_— T goamiape. < PN S =

N ;‘He,iigh_ﬁ:_:m:??l-:g____ -
Welght
Marital Status M $S
Complexion e —
Hair
Occupation
Eyes
Education Four years college -

Mother

Father

CO@EibﬁﬁE#AL A/k

ClassifiedN
I Declasy
ENCLOSURE,

fg’%gg’?(/ﬁaéj




Re: Freedom Ride, 1961

CONF LDENTIAL

was bor¥rn on

as _employed
resided

with] =nd |

|
and who gg ol nuar JODT
as |

moved to another apartment.

In the latter part of 1960,]

mentioned above, advised a representative of the Civil

| New York, from approximately August 10 or
11, 1990, until the middle of September, 1950, when she

Service (o {G3C) that
have known since she was born and have been b6
very close friends of the family for many years. b7C

advised that he and

on one or two occasions during her four years or

college when she came tasnsiﬂ.ﬂhemjduring the school holidays

and further stated that
since moving from their home,

On September 15, 1950, a Certificate of
Dissolution was filed with the 0ffice of the

continues to visit them

Secretary of State, State of New York, by the
American Russian Institute (ARI) for Cultural
Relations with the Soviet Union, Incorporated,

58 Park Avenue, New York,

raertiﬂlnate_indlﬁated thad |
New York, was a memper ol The

Board of Directors of that organization.
certificate 1s recorded in Members
Volume 534 Q<52 and was execu]

Vice Chairman, and

-2 -

CONFWL

This

?in_ﬂnrnaraﬁion

Secretary.




CONEID: IAL

Re: Freedom Ride, 1961

In 1942, New York T~1 advised that he
observed a memorandum of the ARI, which
memorandum set forth the names and data
on various members of the Board of Directors
anization, and indicated that
had been with the ARI longer than
any otvher member of the staff, indicating that
she had joined the staff in 1935 and that
iII?“WShe handled the exhibits, the promotions and

The ARI has been designated by the Attorney iSC

General of the United States pursuant to
Executive Order 10450,

It is noted that the ART was formerly located
at 56 West 45th Street, New York, New York,

A review of The records of the Manhattan,

New Fgrg;;Bga:g1of Elections in 1945. veflected
that was then residing at
| | New York, and indicated

Hﬂuﬂ;;ﬂm;mms.s&iifemployed at
ew York, and that

On July 6, 1951, New York T-2, advised
in””that”on”N0vemberw23w1948,| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, N

-3 -
CONFI IAL




Re:

Freedom Ride, 1961

m o

comﬁibﬁﬁﬁlAL
New York,

donated the sum ol $5.00 to the "Morning
Freiheilt"-Press Fund. S

Information concerning the "Morning
Freiheit" is set forth in the Appendix
Section attached hereto.

On June 7, 1948, New York T-3 . ﬁgc
adviged that at a dinner c¢f the ARI
held at the Waldorf Astor ork,

s on_June 2, 1948,

and dona e Ly .

,Mtemthe,AEI32< ,,,,,

The innual_xgggg§;1l948, of the ARI, reflects
that was a member of the Board

of Directors of the ARI and had been elected to
that position on March 9, 1948,

A review of the records of the Passport Division,
United States Department of State, Washington,
D.C. in 1953, reflected that| lapplied
for a passport on August 22, 1945 for a proposed
three months travel to the Union of the Soviet
Socialist Republics (USSR) for the purpose of
listed her residence as
and indicated she had

resided Tom August, 1936 to September 27,
1936, an ¥, 1935, to August, 1935,

Her passport file contained a letter dated August 21,
1945, from the ARI, 51 P New York,
_New York, reflechine tha was the

of that organization and was
being sent tvo the USSR in conjunction with the
exchange of materials with the Soviet ¢ultural,
seientific and Academic Organization,

4 -
CONFI IAL
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Re: Treed:wm Ride, 1961
CONFIDENTIAL

The file reflected that as of 18638 [ |

resided at
New York,

On November 29, 1954, New York T-L4 advised
that he had attended approximately six Ccmmunist
Party (CP) meetings in the New York City area, some
on the upper west side and some in the Greenwich
Village section, between 1946 and late 1947.
rk T-4 identified a photograph of
[?%f;fﬁas one of the persons who had attended
mCST of the meetings of the CP at which he was
in attendance during 1946 to late 1947
York T-4 stated that he remembered
because he had expressed himself at the meetings
as being in opposition to the  stand of the CP
rgﬂ_ﬁélfzdeﬁermination for the Negro and that
had defended the policy of the CP
on thls question. L ,

biC

The CP has been designated by the Attorney
General of the United States pursuant to
Executive Order 10450,

e

thafs

1949, New VYo
had contacted

rk T-5 advised h?

at
and

had invitedl

and

o d
ollowing

L nner at

home or

1 The

Thursdav

York T-5,

declined the invitatilon,

{1 a5 she wouk

On August 1

4, 1049, 1

that

. nowever, according to New

ew York T- r advised -
i contacted if?fﬁfrﬂing
pledg€s made to vhe election campalgn O
told Eﬁtha’c she and



RE:

R

N S

Freedom Ride, 1961
comr}wﬁm;

In November, 1S51, New York T-6 advised
that _he had observed the names of] |
and an

also or| [New YorK. in the personal
‘address- book- of \Egi

bo
On September 9, 1857, the Federal Grant b7

Jury, Southern District_gi_ﬂgw_xgggi_gﬁturned

an indictment charging and

and with conspiracy
to obta an Tans on of Soviet
Socialist Republics information relating to the
national defense of the United States, conspiracy
to receive information relating to the national
defense of the United States with the knowledge
that same would be transmitted to the Union

of Soviet Socialist Republics and conspiracy

to commit espicnage. The indietment charged
that these acts extended over a period fxom
approximately January, 1940, until the date

of the indictment.

On December 14, 1945, Finance
Director of the ARI, advised New York T-~7 that
President of the ARI, contributed

On September 30, 1954, was conbacted

by Special Agents of the 7ifk, oz which tlme she stated
that she would not cooperate wlth Agents and refused
to discuss any of her activities.

on June 21, 1954, New York T-8 advised tha
| | New York,
had conTributed the sum of $10.00 to the '"New

6 -
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Re: Freedom

Ride, 1961
' CONFIDENTIAL

Information concerning "The New World
Review" is set forth in the Appendix
attached hereto,

New York T-8 again adviged on April 8., 1957,

thatd
YOTK, O pril 13, 194, renewed

I:U:l .............

foraperigd of. . two._ years.,

her subscription to tThe “§§;<?brld Review"

On November L. 19587, New Vark M-Q adgised

NCW YOrK, was a subscriber to
"Mainstream” and that her subscription b6
was goed until March, 1958, b7C

Information concerning "Mainstream" is
set out in the Appendix attached hereto.

On November U4, 1959, New York T-10 advised
that he had observed the name and address

"k, in tvhe possession of |
while the lattér was residing at the

|:'|'_'|':| R

ayward Hotel, 6th and Spring Streets, Los
Angeles,.California.

On Se ibaw- 12, 1ORQ w York T-1l advised
that is associated with

the reserve fund operations of the CP of the
United States of America.

On April 11, 1950, a representative of the
Bureau of Special Services, New York City
Police Department, advised that on April 11,
1950, a meeting of the ARI for the benefit of

CON%%DEN@?AL §
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Re: Freedom Ride, 1961 CONFIDENTIAL

that crganization was to be held on .
April 11, 1950, at the homs of] |

New YOrk, and that a $2p.00 suﬁsoriﬁfion

was being asked.

On September 30, 1949,
| [made available - b6
books and records of wao.challénge' newspaper, - bic
which records had been lefit in her _posgsgession

during the latter part of 1947 by | |
circulation and business manager of that
organization. _Among tThe correspondence was

a letter from | |
of the Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee Commlitoee
(JAFRC) contained a four pasge list of possible
‘eontributors to "The Chaliange". This letter
was dated February 27, 1946, and was on the
statlionery of the JAF i i S

named on this list was
NEW YOTR.

The JAFRC has been designated by the Attorney
General of the United States pursuant to
Executive Order 10450,

V...

Information concerdiing the "Challenge'
is contained in the Appendix abttached

hereto,
" CONFIDBRTIAL

-8 -




Re: Freedom Ride, 1961
CONEF IAL

On January 16, 1952

| New York, made avallable
a 1list of persons travelling under the auspices of
the Open Road between 1936 and 1941, Included
on this list as travellers for whom steamship
paszage was booked, for the yvear 1941, were
the names of

New York,

The files of the Credlit Bureau of Greaber New

York, reviewed during the course of a nrevious
investigation concerning reflected
that he was then residing at
New Vork., and had FormerlVv resided
withl |
New York,

On June 30, 1952, Naw York T-8 advised that on

March 30, 1950,[ Natifnal_ch.ainnan.l
of the JAWRC. had direcved g letter €o

New York,
indicating that it was "wonderrul ibr you to make
such a generous pledge and I want you to know
that the Committee and I appreciate your check

(U} 1n fulfiliment of your pledge."

New York T-8 further advised that
Treasurer of the JAPRC, on Marech 24,
. rected a letter to

| | New Yor thanking
(U) him for his generous pledge of -$250.00.

Information concerning the Open Road is
contained in the Appendix attached hereto.

All sourceo mentioned above have furnished
reliable information in the past.

CONFMAL

bo
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CONFIDENTIAL
Re:r Freedom Rlde; 1961
APPENDIX
"MASSES AND MAINSTREAM"

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations
and Publications," revised and publishsd as of
January 2, 1957, prepared and released by the Conmmittee
on Un-American fctivities, United States House of Representative
Washington, D.C., contains the following concerning 'Masses
and Mainstreanm":

"Masses and Mainstream¥*

"1.. Cited as the successor to New Masses,

‘'a Communist magazine.'

(Committee on Un-fmerican Activities,

House Report 1953 on the Congress of
American Women, April 26, 1950, originally
released October 23, 1949, p. 75; also
cited in House Report le& on Orgenized
communism in the Unlted States, May 28,
1954, originally released August 19,

1953, p. 98. )"

¥*Name changed to Malnstream with September, 1956 issue

of this publication.

- 10 -
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Re: Freedom Ride, 1961
CONFID ITAL

APPENDIX
"MORNING FREIHEIT"

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications," revised and published as of January 2,
1957, to supersede Guide published on May 14, 1951,
prepared and released by the Committee on Un-American
Activities, United States House of Representatives,
Washington, D.C., contains the following concerning the
"Morning Freihéit":

M, A 'Communist Yiddish daily.'
(Attorney General FRANCIS BIDDLE,
Congressional Record, September 24, 1642,
p. 7686,

"o, 'The Freiheit has been one of the rankest
organs of Communist propaganda in this country for almost
a quarbter of a century,' ,

(Special Committee on Un-American
Activities, House Report 1311 on the
CIO Pclitical Action Committee, March
29: 194Ll', p' 750)"

CONF AL
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Re; TFreedom Ride, 1961
APPENDIX

"NEW WORLD REVIEW" comm)@:_u

The "Guide to Subversive Organizabions and
Publications," revised and published as of January 2, 1957,
prepared and released by the Committes on Un-American
Activities, United States House of Representatives,
Washington, D.C., contains the following concerning the
"New World Review':

"l1. Cited as an organization specializing

in pro-Soviet propaganda., 1% was formerly .

known as Soviet Russia Today.
(Internal Security Subcommittee of the Senate
Jualclary Committee, Handbook for Americans,

S. Doc. 117, April 23, 1956, p. 90. )”

- 12 -
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Re: Freadom Ride, 1961
CONFI TIAL

APPENDIX

"CHALLENGE"

- e

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publicabtlons," revised and published as of January 2,
1957, prepared and released by the Commlttee on Un-
American Activities, United States Fouse of Representatives,
Washington, D.C., contains the follcwing concerning the
"Challenge':

"1, Cited as a publication which ‘'began

in March 1950 under the sponsorship of the
Labor Youth League' and which 'was endorsed by
William Z. Foster, Chairman of the Communist
Party.'!

(Committee on Un-American Activities, House
Report 378 on the Communist "Peace! Offensive,
April 25, 1951, originally released Lpril 1,
1951, p. 81l. )"

- 13 -
CONFI IAL
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Re: Freedom Ride, 1961
CONF TA(S)
APPENDIX
"OPEN ROAD" '

The "Guide to Suvversive Organizations and
Publications," March 3, 1951, prepared and released by the
Committee on Un-American Activities, United States House of
Representatives, Washington, D.C., contains the following
concerning the "Open Road":

"1. Cited as a Communist front.
(California Committee on Un-American Activities,

Report, 1948, p. 341)."

CONFIDBNTIAL

- 14 -
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"Tolson
Belmont
Mohr

Callahan —
Conrad -—
DeLl.oach
Evans
Malone —
Rosen

sy DA <,

IAL I‘ECLA.:.:IFICATIUH A’AUTHDRITY LERIVED FRUH
+ FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICARTION GUILE

. f ; .. -, DATE 11-27-z008%
‘— "f‘* =* Y n ) ‘ . - g
157-489 ) " New York, New)Ydik : -'ﬁ> P
2 October 24,:196) - R
' S Re: . Freedomkgide;°196i ;_ T
. .. Trailways Bus 5708, - -
) . . From Nashville, Tennéssee, . ' . .
2 ] . . ~to Jackson, Mississippi, I
. June 7,1961 ST e
- . ’.:Racial Mattérs, CR R

Sullivcm —_—

+ Tavel
Trotter

Tele. Room: .
Ingram .
G,(-md,y ——_'—:

- MAIL ROOM - TELETYPE UNIT [__]

e Educatlon

R s ;ﬂf‘fﬁ,\refused £o tif) school L c
0 hoter |1___________ixﬂﬂnl v A

Father .. - .

.

. Among 1nd1viduals Who Were arrested as. freedo
riders by the Jackson uiss1ssz m

ppi Police Department on S

June 7, 1961, was.- S e . ' ‘
,,;, Name o v | e s
- ‘Address 3 | L
v mex
vTr e T Race ,
Z - Age N
S . Date of Birth [ :
' R Place of Blrth : "
. Height -~ SR 8
e - Weight- - - SR
; Marital Status S
© .. ‘Complexion . o pe
4 v Lo Raiap T o . ;‘b7C
AN Occupat;on :
AP Eyes . . , g

‘Tour years college -~ & *  ; e

I s
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N . .
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) . ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
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DATE 11-27-z200% BY 60324 uc baw/sab/ra
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FBI

Date: 19/28/61

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)

Vig _ AIRTEL AIR MAIL
. (Priority or Method of Mailing)
e o e _
»225( )
TO: ~ DIRECTOR, FBI ‘ :
" FROM: SAC, NEY ORLEANS (157-264) &E/ LatlEBdS

RE: rrEEBUS. PEERUH ,?,pg}as' M e

No FR arrested, released or tried in Jackson,
Miss. 10/28/61. Summary as of & p.m. 10/28/61 same as
10/27/61 summary. i S :

z

b 1:lBureau |

1l-New QOrleans

HEH:1lyc

(4) - B P

'3 K o,
[ bl T
I’ . e Y e
. o Ul
IR Y

IIN"" %

, f@ﬁ@ Wi

N W
Approved: —{ e

Special Agent in Charge
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thfs ALL INFORMATTON CONTATHED
R REIN I3 MICLASSIFIED

.""«\ {‘73 YWATE 11-27-2009 BY 60224 vc bawv/sab/rs

SN e ~

lb) e/u;) o

FBI

Date: 10/26/61

Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or cade)

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
- —— e r T
% TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
o t
FROM: AC, NEW ORLE 157-264 " 3
SAC, RLEANS ( ) MlségbLﬁMZ,DéCﬁ

& EFE -
SUBJECT: FREEBUS FLEEpon 11D

No FRs tried in Hinds County Court, Jackson, Miss.,
10/26/61.

Following is summary as of 4:00 p.m., 10/26/61:

1 No FR arrested or released at Jackson since 10/25/61
summary. )

Total arrested - 312.7

Released on bond from Municipal Court - 296.

Released on bond from Hinds County Court — 29.
. Paid fihes - 58. ‘

Released to attorney - 1. | ‘ , S}

Released on probation - 4,

Releaséd és charges dismissed - 1.

Released on expiration of sentence - 3.

Confined to

g\

dSpecicxl Agent in Charge

S
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BRI " Confined to jail in lieu of fine after withdrawing - .- . -

|~ .- appeal ~ Ot TN N T

‘ " . Net in.custody - 10. . - - S

o ';AllvFR eatiﬁg'at-Hinds County Jail. S o _
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S zmeei IR f‘ | ';i SRR ’
REC- 62 /57 55}/7 ’&\@% ST e
;f ox mﬂzf, Ba!timnre (i!S‘i’-w) R S R
TR &me* Xﬁireaiar, ?BI " f “‘: :

- % prespommmm L e

= / Houte #40, Maryland and Qelaware - S

e /146
.aimaxﬁa ﬁzﬁrﬁm

SO Re iéaltimore a,ix'iel dateé w/%/ fﬁ. r:aptimed, *’C&Z‘L, Iw‘éan:ial
e f""métm"a. L B L o ‘
ST “The Eanimare Qﬁiae is raferred ta mremz airtax tea A l,bany B
MR capiea ta all oifices, captionad, "Racial iatterd,” dated 8/11/61 in whmh ‘
o dnstructions wers ispued that in iheé Suture the caption, "Congress of - R
o0 ¢ Eacial Eqdality, Dasial Patters” should not bo used in carmaatioa with T
0T pueh matbers as the planned fvéedom vide sponsored by CORD on 2?&/11/&31, ,
S Rt also instracted that activittes of CORE ghould be submitted under s, . .
e guitable vaption Bheh as a brief description of the activity.,  Foture -
oo commnieations with regard to the freedom ride e:m I’oute #40 shwlsi }:e
. aubmittea unéer tha captﬁm of this airiai. N "

1w F?ewﬁavan
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- X: . .:’.‘ . ‘A . :‘:‘* ““4 ‘:- ‘1.7';.7 R ‘ " . .
. . // 4.' , ’ . o T f
] Igulone . Fﬂ\'\ / T e W R MNLED4-
osen_,._rf - ' L N

JCT »‘ ‘: {
b \

.' “'S.Il:izl%\;an -———,', \\1!;7:/,’/ . | ‘.: v ) T : QCTZ 7 1961 T
. rotter — % P - PN Ul ’
" 'rﬁ‘;iimaﬁmv 2 'iq ) .. couneel

Gandy MAIL RQOM / ,:"""TEI.LE::I‘YEE“:‘UN_IT E{J SRR L

C L

- - N
Lo - -
. .5 -




£

G 0?““&1E

-

®

. ALL II-IFDRI-ﬂ:TIDN CONTAINED
HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED

DATE 11-27-2009 EY 60324 uc baw/sab,/rs
S "10/26/61 )
"PLAIN TEXT -
AIRTEL REGULAR MATL

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI 6&632—&«-3,3.
FROM: SAC, BALTINMORE (157-16) .
SUBJECT: RACIAL SITUATION

CORE - /E;?&ce[ma / /cé‘if’\» '//%qc_,

RACTAL MATTERS

As the Bureau has been previously advised, Baltimore
newspapers are glving wide publicity to the statement of JULIUS
HOBSON, of CORE, New York City, that CORE plans to send approx-
1mately T50 of its members to Delaware and Maryland for the purpose
of testing the refusal of restaurants and hotels along U.S. Route
40 to serve colored people. The plan of CORE is that the 750
members are to be drawn from the CORE Chapters in New York,
Pennsylvania, Connecticut, Virginia and the District of Columbia,
as well as Maryland, They are to arrive in Baltimore on
November 11, 1961, and one group plans to leave from Baltimore,
"and the other will begin its march from the Delaware Memorial
Bridge, and the two groups plan to meet at a half~-way point.

For the information of the offices receiving copies
of this alrtel, numerous incidents have occurred along U,.S.
Route #10 growing out of the refusal to serve colored people
including representatives of the new African States. These
incidents caused the holding of various meetings with the
restaurant owners by representatives of the U.S. State Department
and the Maryland Commission on Interracial Problems. It would
appear that on one hand, CORE has announced that 750 "freedom
riders" would come to Delaware and Maryland on November 1l next,
and on the other hand, representatives of the State of Maryland
are attempting to forestall this move and to get legislation

rassed in the State Legislature making it mandatory on the partﬁdﬁﬁéi

Bureau Lafe b6
New Haven /ig,//qé Vi b7c.
New York /
Philadelphia ﬂ

Norfolk / - /’{/ [ /
Richmond

WEQ . - 10&‘

2 = Baltimore (1 - 100~16630)
JVS:ers , A2

(17)

0F

2

i11 1111

7l
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of restaurant owners and hotels to serve all persons regardless
of color,

The Baltimore Evening Sun, October 25, 1961, contains
the announcement by WILLIAM C. ROGERS, SR., Chairman of the
Maryland Commission on Interracial Problems and Relations, that
nhe had sent a telegram to CORE, urging them to call off the
freedom ride and expressing confidence that the Maryland
Legislature will introduce a state-wide public accommodations
bill at its next session, The article also reflected the
statement of BLAIR IEE, III, a candidate for U.S. Senator,
asking CORE to drop its plans and predicting that if they go
through with them, 1t would cause an indefinite delay in the
passage of any public accommodations legislation.

in the course of another inquiry, advised
Sy . on October 25, 1961, that he had
just received a telegram from CORE, New York, zskini for a

conference regarding the "freedom riders" and gave as
his opinion that the events of November 11 next wi not take 2

place. b6
b7C
Baltimore Confidential Informant advised on b7D
October 25, 1961, that he had been told by a Batitimore CORE
offieial, — | that there is to be held in New York

City, on Saturday, October 28, 1961, a meeting at which the

. CORE plans for the "freedom ride" will Tf:fffffnced' The

informant will proceed to New York with
meeting,

and attend the

Offices receiving copies of this airtel are réquested
to discreetly ascertain the plans of CORE for the arrival
of the "freedom riders" in Delaware and Maryland, on November
11, 1961, and advise the Bureau and Baltimore of their findings,

5N
o

believes that at this meeting of CORE in

New York, on October 28, 1961, there will be representatives

of CORE from the Eastern States and therefore offices recelving
coples this alrtel are requested, if possible, To get informant
coverage of the meeting to ascertain the plans for their CORE
Chapters in the States. '

The Baltimore office in Maryland and Delaware is
magintaining close liaison with the appropriate law enforcement
agencies and will keep the Bureau advised of all developments.
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Do T e 10/27/61

Lo Amrger, . i o R T ST Lo
Ly, lmor L sac, Los Aﬁseles (157—383) RS :

’j:,j rroxﬁfw Director, TBI. /5 7 - 34? 7-- / 3“?61; o

fﬁ! 7F‘ . FREEDOM RIDE 1961 . . - - ’A,g«;~f;~?;;:f€%”

"2+ SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY oommm AL e

R . LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA "TO - "'“Mgu; SE e, T

© i, HOUSTON, TEXAS, 8/11/61 AR L OV NI :

Sl . BACIAL MATTERS Doven e T e ‘-

o }1‘e oL RIGHTS gu o ”’Yﬂf; s 2l T f

A - I3 Do s
- ‘e ,,',. N "- i

memorandum.

_J M.

3 e g

T symbols 1n 1etterhead memorandum. e s

. - . Lyt
i s
* Lt ) C s [ 9 -2t

A Hanual of: Rules and Regulatious.v S

*_al;_i__gggg;andum should\be classified confidential.
1 NM&&Q&

._7"‘“»» BOW FB, - - ) ’ - - (’; : B "", ,.:‘f - ‘ e ,
folsor . 1 - chston (information) FEE A
Belmont—‘ R ’ !

“Mohi.
.Callahan
Conrad ——~
DeLoach
Evans
Mulone

Rosen
Sulhvan
.

RBL’pab
- (5). -

A o Ybur cover‘letter should identify the informants
I used in - the preparation.of,your letterhead memarandum., CoeT

Reurlet 10/19/61 With accompanying letterhead

~{~.~ e Ybu”are referbéd to Part II, Section 4, Page 35 of
X the Manual ‘of Rules and ‘Regulations” concerning the use of

1»~‘;*é‘ Ybuishould resubmit your letterhead memorandum 1n RSN
A this matter~in conformity With the»referencéd seetion of the 4"',

P

\ D\J -

.o

L T Tt i notéd. tHat ettensive information in~refefenced
Lo 1etterhead memorandum comes. ‘from confadential informants. You--

should give consideration £o whether or not. your 1etterhead

\5‘- This matter should be iven our Yom £ atteation.~
GeT2Tiop [ s | Eiven your p p\ ‘,

R

>




tterhéad memorandum“concerning

.

freedom rlders Ain. whachuexten31ve 1nformaf10n was used comlng
from“rnformants“ No evaluatlon ‘of- the~1nformants is . given _ and
“the 'cover letter: of “the, 1etterhead ‘memorandum ‘does’ not set: forth
the identlty of the informants., The. 1etterhead memorandum )
1nK1ts present fonm cannot be dlssem1nated.
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OPT{ONAL FORM RO. 10
5010-104

UNITED STATES

Memorandum - -
TO DIRECTOR, FBI ~ DATE:  10/19/61
w FROM : SAC, LOS ANGEIES (157-383)

SUBJECT: FREEDOM RIDEA41961
SOUTHERN PACIPFIC RAILWAY COMPANY
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, TO
HOUSTON, TEXAS,
8/11/61 ,
RM, CR

OO£ Houston

Re Houston alirtels to the Director captioned
"FREEBUS" dated 8/16) 21, and 25/61, with letterhead
memoranda captioned, "PROGRESSIVE YOUTH ASSOCIATION, INC.
CONGRESS OF RACIAIL EQUALITY,"

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are ten
copies of a letterhead memoranda captioned as above
with information concerning persons mentioned in re-
ferenced airtels.

Six capies of this letterhead memorandum are

being furnished Houston, the Office of Origin, Iy K
B &3 e \'T
Information concerning these persons was gb- f}
tained from a review of Los Angeles files. =, = .
Pt
S 2 =
RUC g :
(g}— Bureau (Enc. - 10% &ga R 5%1)
- Houston (Enc. # 6) (144-786) = -~
\ 5’ 1l - Los Angeles . g =
v CRS/alh R &
& B ke 1207
/| @s\;&\?’ REC- 66 / .
: b7cC




DATE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc bawssab/rs
w
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

; . ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
. ’ HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
!

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Los Angeles, California
File No. October 19, 1961
FREEDOM_RIDE,.1961 .

SOUTHERN, PACTRIC_RAILWAY. COMPANY

TOS_ANGELES., CALTFORNTA,. TO
HOUSTON,_TEXAS. AUGUST, 11, 1961,

Records of the Houston, Texas Police Department
show that the below-named persons were among those arrested
August 11, 1961, at Houston on & charge of unlawful assembling:

The files of the Retail Merchants Credit Assoclation,

Los Angeles, were caused tc be checked August 28, 1961, by IC =~
| No informatior: could be located that is per-

vinent to any oi the persons., Identification files of the

Los Angeles Pollice Department and Los Angeles Sherifffs

office were caused to be checked August 28, 1961, by IC
| | In some instances confidential in- b6

formants who have furnisghed reliable information in the b7C

past had information concerning some of the persons, All

such identification and informant information lis set out

under each name:

No record Los Angeles-Police Department or Los
Angeles Sheriff!sngfficeg S :
1Y ‘

~

was active in the Independent
i Students Uniog,CSee Appendix) in March of 1960.

180 known as °

13

‘ No record Los Angeles Police Department or Los
i Angeles Sheriffts 0ffice. ’

Not known to ‘confidential informants.

| gt
Los Angeles Police Department Number
Aryvested May 13, 1954, on charge of suspicion ©f robber

157~ 567307
ENCLOSURE ~
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FREEDOM RIDE, 1961
SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, TC

HOUSTON, TEXAS,\AUGUST 11, 2961

A
-

subsequently relelased to parents, | and | |
Date of birth shown,a ]
[T=1 7 Occupation studentZP4HATass

descripticn: male, Negro, 5% 9, 1IbU

pounds, black hair, brqwn eyes.,

Inf
Students Uni

mant stated ctive in Independent
1960~1961.

A

No record Los Angeles Police Department or Los
Angeles Sheriff!s Office, ,ﬁg';( b6
‘/;,—“ b7C

An informant advised ROBERPAKAUFMAN was a member.
of the Executive.Board.of.the _Southern Californis District
Communist_Party, USA {SCDCP) in 1960. Active in Los

ANgeles County Labor Youth League, in 1956 and early 1957.

The CPUSA and the Labor Youth League have been designated
by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant
to Executive Order 10450,

7} 4&'

Arrested November 12, 1959, on charge of drunk
driving. Disposition 9C days, suspended on condition of
paying $150. or serving 30 days ($150. was paid), on three
years summary probation as of February 10, 1960. Described
as white, male, American, 5% 11", 195 pounds, black hair,
brown eyes, born| |residence

occupation

California Driver's Iicense Number

not knecwn to informants.

AV

/f é’@,\&‘ p




FREEDOM RIDE, 1961
SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAIIWAY COMPANY
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, TC

HOUSTON; TEXAS, AUGUST 11 19061

No record Los Angeles Police Department of Los
Angeles Sheriff's Office;

Not known to confidential informants.,

R//

;ﬁf&

No record ILos Angeles Police Department or Los
Angeles Sheriffts Office.,

Confidential in#gféents reported he has been a

* the Indepgndent Students Unlon, that his

) 1

the SCDCP.

! have been members of

s

Ange]_ec* Sheriffia O

wlh

«%&rifﬁord Los Angeles Police Department or Los

Ffice,

—oonrroenvial informants have reported she was

active/in the Independent Students Union in 1960-1961,
attended the seventh World Youth Festival, Vienna,
-August, 1959, and that her parents,

2, in Jul;
nd

| were members of the Communist

"Political Assocration

sl LW

1945 .

‘Lj?;"

No record Los™Angeles Police Department or Los
Angeles Sherifft's Office.

Informants have reported attended
plenary sessions of the Los Angeles County Labor Youth
League convention in July, 1956, and was a member of the

Labor Youth League as of November, 1956. Her parents,

and

vizre members of the SCDCP as of

nugﬂﬁ'ﬂ';i :l‘ Q lo

=

doly.

-3 -
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FREEDOM RIDE, 1961

SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY
10S ANGELES, CALIFORNTA, TO
HOUSTON, TEXAS AUGUST Jl, 1961

No record Los Angeles Police Department or Los
Angeles Sheriffis Office,

An informant reports she was

nd active in the Independent Students Union Iin
1960-19601.

T i;‘b‘v
i M
RN /

No record Los Angeles Police Department or Los
Angeles Sheriffts Office.

Not known to confidential informants.

On August 12, 1961, Assistant Chief Deputy Sheriff
LOYD FRAIZER, Haxrris County, Texas, advised that the persons
arrested Augusf 1), 1961, in Houston had been brought to the
Harris County Jail after having been processed by the .
Houston Police Department.

on August 18, 1961, Chief Deputy B, B. WILLIAMS
advised that his office had received six telegrams from
California in the previous 48 hours, which were similar
in phraseology. In general the Lelegrams protested the
incarceration of the California freedom riders and
demanded their immediate release. Chief WILLIAMS ad-
vised the senders of the telegrams were:

Nortnh Hollywood;

NoOrTil HOLLYWOOQ;

Los Angeles;

be
biC
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FREEDOM RIDE, 1961

SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY
L0OS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, TO
HOUSTON, TEXAS, AUGUST 11, 1961

Los Angeles;

Tos Angeles;

NOTTHN HOLLYWOOG.

Confidential informants who have furnished reli-

able information in the past could furnish no pertinent
information concerning of North Hollywood
or of Los Angeles. Information concerning the

others 1s set out herewith:

of North Hollywood, California,
stated in June, 1953, he was curvently an active member
of the CP, He stated in April, 1954, that he is regarded
as a "Marxist-Socialist" and a "Marxist-Communist", and,
in fact, regards himself as a "Stalinist-Communiss."

who i1s married to

I
|attended meetings of the District Committee,

SCDCP, in 1961.

also known as
was active in the Independent Students Union

in 1960-1961. In March, 1961, she attended a Progressive
Youth Organizing Committee (PYOC) (See Appendix) meeting,
during which the speaker stated that the new organization
(PYOC) would not be part of the CP, but would have CP
members in it.

regularly attended meetings of the

0P Sn Tos Anan?as_ﬁn 1960 and 1961, She is the mother of

was reported as att-ading meet-
ings of the 218t CD Secticn, SCDCP, in 1957, i .cluding two
meetings of the Section Ccuncil,

-5
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FREEDOM RIDE, 1961

; SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

;) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, TO
HOUSTON, TEXAS, AUGUST 11, 1961

was a member
of the CP in 1940, 1943, and 1947. She attended a social

affair in January, 1961, which was sponsored by a CP club.

An informant has advised tha

(who has never been the subject of an invegtication bv
the FBI at ITos Angeles) is the daughter of

bé
b7cC

Information was previously set out that a
L __|(or a graduate student at Baylor
University, was organizing a freedom ride. Los Angeles
informants who are in a pogition %o know could furnish

no information to indicate anyone named| ]
(or may be active in the Los Angeles area organi-
zing Teedom ride.

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FRI, It is the property of the FBI

and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.
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. driver were killed on 10/26/61 at Albany, Georgia, has..-
RS " been furnished to.the ‘Bureau. - Identify date and caption
CT of the communicatiop‘ f_l,u ‘“ R TSR oY

P S 3'}‘ - 1E this: matter has ot been reported to the Bureau,
‘ SR o letterhead memoxrandum . should be immediately. forwarded o

IR 1-] the Bureau pontamnzng pertxnent details. N }
» g e v: - N ' . & R ; N N
* ~, - - - ’ K i A ~ )‘ :‘. ~ H
v - . x - Rd - Ri - R 5; x.
I’ MA\LED R P ' ; ] < .
ocTal l ' o ) a
o OOMM'FBl - ) -
Tolson'—_-— -~ EEPE : - - . L f’:‘, i )
Belmont .~ - _ . [;U, - R ; ? o , . )
) g{:ﬁ;huﬂ RBL -(dSJA 2 4. “ j,. . . ‘.‘ , -.{ T )
" Conrad (4) - . ’ e
. DeL.oach \ \ N . % j
' Evans - \ N v ¥
Malone . - : S / - .
Rosen - .
Sullivan .~k = *';\' 63 NOV 3 ‘fﬂ@ 3 t‘ . . ]
Tavel 324 o §), R N
Trotter ; - R o '
Tele Room . R - oo
Fgram -« = R Cel NIt ) - S 2
Gondy c——— = * MAIL'ROOMW‘ ~‘TELETY4PE: UNIT e » R
- < e .v., . . X | A L . . . PR C .. ) . - . o

¥ ) - ' i - o I r By 4 -

>
‘e
o
-
»
s
.
s
~
-
-
A
Yo s
L
-




FD.36 (Rev. 12-13-56) ‘

FBI

»

Transmit the following in

Date:

|
a. |
|
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HERETM IS5 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc bawssab/srs

10/30/61

(Type in plain

AIRTEL ATRMATTL,

text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

DIRECTOR, FBI
SAC, ATLANTA (157-NEW)

a, OM RIDES 47/, 5S¢ -
ATBANY, GEORGIA
11/1 & 2/61
RACTAL MATTERS

/' .

£

FROM:
RE:

Chief of Police

r;Denartment;1furnished the

| !Albany, Ga.. Police
ollowing information to SA |

at Albany, Ga.,

on 10/30/61:
advised Chief

hat a group of Negroes were phnning

b6
b7C

to lead a group of freedom riders into Albany, Ga. on 11/1
or 11/2/61 where they plan to use white facilities at the

Trailways Bus Station, th

an unidentified theater.

e Carnegie Public Library, and
i has been in attendance at
one or more of these meetings\and ldentified the local leader

of this movemen!

in Albany, Ga.. S S movemenc is ing
directed by a N Negro male allegedly from Washlngton, D.C.

however, he failed to furnish their identities. He
furnished information that from three to five local Negro
citizens attending a meeting in. Atlanta, Ga. during the

weekend of 10/28,29/61 accompanied bﬂ::f;;:For the purpose
of instructing these individuals concerning this proposed
action. The identities of these 1nd1vidua1s pere nof

. statedvhe had withdrawn from any phrtieip étio
J“//t‘ S mov

and a second Negro male allegedly from the State of ¥irginia,

ﬁ? q}shed.
ed "bad timing" and related

r’%’
¢4
g
s;,jf

ment due to what he te
P

aEf’*f 8k 4
&) - Bureau (AM)

A

ﬂﬂ I 56"% Ehaime —

?-“hi
2 - New Orleans

2 - Richmond (AM) fﬂffi’

,f
ﬁdf?:'a‘Mu
A

M 4;;1 w@i@?“ ity

T

/

kA & A dals WA

(9)

Approved:

v e

1961
- i "
Sent

2 - Atlanta

A

]

B.hld
SpecmlWharge /D W’




‘ﬁ':further notice..

- AT 157-NEW

that he was not in favor of .the movement. at this tlme because

of an incident wherein Albany Police Officer THOMAS DUNBAR
- and Negro. bus rider were involved in a shooting wherein both

the police officer and Negro bus rider were killed on-10/26/61-

.-at the bus terminal in Albany, Ga. urther advised

that this movement is being sSponsore ons who were-
involved in the Freedom Rides at Jackson, Miss.. He did not-
identify any of . these persons." ‘ R

i

‘Aibany State

fil;cqng‘ge_._%bany, Ga., & Negro InSTITUTION; advised Chief

hat some unknown meles had béen on the campus of -

’ i[that college on 10/27/51, attempting to reeruit students. ‘b6’

for the instant movement. . He related that he had ordefed .
these persons.from the campus and he has instructed ‘that 3
no student at the. institutmon is to 1eave the campus until

Both _lang| have indicated full co—l@_

' opera%ion to Chief| |in every effort to av01d ‘an
fwlncident of violence, , Coe

- cnger [ “ has institu’ced 12-hour pol:l.ce

‘ﬂp.patrole and has designate two plain clothesmen to be at .
... the bus' station commencing at 8:00 PM this’ date: until such
: ‘”;f;time as there is no further threat of violence. R

This matter is being closely followed. The Bureau

':’;will be‘kept informed and information concerning this matter
frTwill be submitted in Bureau 1etterhead form.“- : S

Copies of" this oommunication are belng forwarded

" fo New Orleans and Richmond in view of the allegations that .
" persons. involyed in this matter may ‘be from areas -handled ' -
by these divisions and -in view of ‘the possibility: that
»,investigatlon may be requesteduof these divisions. :

‘:
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FD-36 {Rev. 12-13-56) N

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

[\ N
- = FEEIN I5 UNCLASSIFIED
. JATE 11-27-2003 BT:ED3Z4 e bawssabirs
F ‘B I
Date:
‘ 10/26/61
PIAIN TEXT

' Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

conversation with

hile he did not specifilcally so state, he inferred in .his

Via ATRTEL ‘ ATT,
(Priority or Hetho of Mailing)
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI(157-373% /4" »¢%F7F
FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS(157-264)
'SUBJECT: FREEBUS Ofreeman /&a Dy /’fw;»f;//w sy
‘ on 1q/25/61 |
./[1 advised S4 | That on| T
&,
Y /Vi [ According tTo
A Told | [Ehat The Congress of Racial T Equality (CORE)|
v 18 "broke” and e NAACP had agreed to take over the handling
~of the trials and the consequent financial obligations sustalned
by the Freedom Riders who are scheduled for future appearances
in Hln_ ~Court_and Hinds ¢ direuit Court in Jackson,
reportedly told] that CORE made a:very -
serious mistake and showed poor Judgement in sending a 1argeb6
number of Freedom Riders to Jackson., He reportedly told . bic
that "CORE is out of the Freedom Rider business”, 7D |

that the NAACP did not intend to promote

provide the NAACP w
call wa

respon81oi
"sound out"
at the leas

HEH :dr

any new Freedom Rides invo Jackson, said he is of the

opinion that the NAACP may attempt to- ‘acilitlies at
Jackson on a very limited basis after the ICC oxder re integratilol

in transportation facilities takes\eﬁfiff:iﬁ/l/Gl 'in order to .
(1

-@éieggleans (?J/I /QBV

(5) 10
a/@j J g
<€ ] % %, ,p;\ /ge v &

=)

ith a test case,. sald he assumed

8 To inform him that the NAACP was now .
dling the FR litigation and also to possibly’
for any agreement in handling these trials -

e to the NAACP, sald he intends to ﬁg;,f'“
make no change in procedure in this regard. ’ T,

~ﬂ“ﬁ§%§%ﬁ ‘ ’?ang é?';7':;!ggﬁ(/

Approved(_/ M\/

SO Spe gml Agent in
XA

Charge -




NO 157-26k/ar S

R | pointed out that he was furhishﬁﬂg'this,r ) 5336?

1nformation In strict confidence and - said the only person 'b7D« ,

he had gan SA HELGESON, s
Sseming

was eclfically requested
‘tha

ytside the
it was furnished to him
) and any dlvulgence woula be embarraﬁing 5 him._

SR . THE ABOVE INFORMATION SHOULD NOT BE DISSEMINATED
- OUTSIDE THE FBL. -
. " . J “ b f-: f.-2- _ : i




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 jt - ) \T g:i::::xt '
UNITED STATES GOVEQENT . Cajlehan

onrad
Memorandum . /w

Evans
Malone

X

osen
TO : Mr, Belmo paTE: 10/30/61 Sulltvan
. Trotter
Tele. Room
Ingram
FROM A ROS?‘(/Iy } Gandy
Y L

- suBJECT: (\F'R—@f // )’}Lb&ﬁu
i -
¥

iCce Taa

} ; édvisedi Ithat the Congress of
Racial Equality (CORE) is "hbroke™ and the NAACP has agreed to take b6
over the trials and subsequent financial obligations sustained by bicC

the freedom riders who are schedule: ances in bic
Jackson, Mississippi., According to reportedly
mentioned that CORE had made a very ious mistake and showed poor ‘

jud sending a large number of freedom riders to Jackson,
eportedly mentioned, '"CORE is out’.of the freedom rider

- business,"

advised that he is of the opinion the NAACP

may attempt to test facilities at Jackson, Mississippi, on a Verié;&ﬁ'
limited basis after the Interstate Commerce Commission order *?

concernlng the integration of transportation facilities takes effect
November ;, 1961, in order to provide the NAACP with a test case,

& - pointed out that he was furnishing this information >
in strict conIidence and requested that this information not be §

it was furnished to h1m {d//
and any divulgence Would be é; ég

embarras Slng TOo him,
B s 7-__—_3_ ¥7— 127

ACTION

"\\/”%0 V.2 \
The Attorney General¥is belng a v1sed and the request
nfldence w111 be

of for handling thiS information i
set forth,Letter to the ttorney General is attai?:hed

Z;//
\ Encflogure . 3@- 6/




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

‘ﬁ““’“ ALL TNFORMATION CONTAINED

v

‘Z/{%“ HERETN IS UNCLASSIFIED
(? g DATE 11-27-200%2 BY ol324 uc ba_w_.f'sah;’::s
M (" FBI
Date: 10/18/61
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
(Type ir plain text or code)}
Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (95=5%7532)—
FRQM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-264-B)
RE: | FREEEUS /

W

/»’ﬁ@: £Doay K1DERS /?ifa‘
Re New Orleans airtel ™10/«

e, ch

Tolson.

Mr.
Mz, Belmont__...

Mr. Mohx
Mr. Callahan. .-
Mr.*Conrad .-
Mz. Deloach..—..
Mr. ‘Evons. -
My,
Bh.é%k%%mn_
MMr. Tavel
M. Trotier—
Tele. Room—
Mz, Ingram
Miss Gandy.

/ Ol
The following are cumulative costs incurred

in this case in the New Orleans Division as of close of
business, 10/14/61:

Regular Hours

Sl

Overtime Hours

Agents S 1305 701
Clerical 202 25
Miles driven: 5,937 =
@-Bureau u - rl
2-New Orleans (1: 44- 1343) wE 3
DLH:1lyc L A pc//
5) é;
PRI ot - (
. Dt : :
; oy .‘ f';‘ \-J - ')'\ - - /
5 ’13" = 5T ‘W&“ My REO‘ & """‘/

/,5 7= 35 77//4/3

oM

2205?2%?%@

. ‘Sént

P
]

Mw " Per

J

Specml Aqent in Charge

P




s & 19 . : 1 HEREIN I35 TNCLASSIFIED
: <, I} R l‘ . L DATE L1-27-2009 BY 60324
\ ‘ < L ETmans I feas
( . . mg”_EJBI ‘ :
’ o , |
' Date: 10/24/61 :
Transmit the following in : ‘ PLAIN TEXT |
’ (Type in plain text or code) : .
YA AIRTEL : : ~ AIR MAIL I
Vi ~ .
10 (Priority or Method of Mailing) i
e e —————— L
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-264-B) -
RE:

( FD-36 (Rev. 12-13 \

FREE
?}ﬁﬁﬁ}ﬁﬁgﬁgéﬁu /fy'y ﬁfw; ﬁﬂyi‘iéuw

& &.ﬂ‘:_;v‘_—-& o

Re New Orleans a1rte1 dated 10/18/61.

The followzng are cumulative costs incurred 1n thls
- case in the New Orleans D1v151on of close of business,

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

uc bawssab/ra
e Y

‘10/21/61

- _ 'Regular Hours Overtime Hours
Agents . . 1325 707
Clerical . - - -909 L, 23

Miles Driven: 5,958

<§:§ureau - o
~New Orleans (1L - 44—1343),

vy A - . 7

IR - VY %ﬂw ; ; & ,
S AP ¥ IR -

l\ b\ 1275 ;-\ {"" m; ﬁug . | _

o ey RECORDE?L;

'8 0CT 26 & g6t

,DLH/lrs",,“h, | . | N

" Approved:

s G Wick

: \’b 3 !{./ B
";, l' } K‘)( Y r }: ."1 2 )

[T

-”‘i'
. Sent -

Qo

{1/ \
o Sé‘ecial Agent in Charge




= ~PTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ALL TINFORMATICH CONTATHNEL
Sl HEREIN 13 UNCLASSIFIED
JNITED STATES DATE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc baw/sab/rs
M em omnwum—z S o
DIRECTOR, FBI (157-387) DATE: October 24, 1961

Q[%gym : SAC, CHICAGO (157-81)
% 0 - ;S Ce
SUBJECT: Wymom
S 4290, NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE,
TO JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI,
JUNE 16, 1961

RM; CR
Reference is made to New Orleans letter to
Albany dated 9/12/61 requesting background checks on
}“ certain freedom riders,

}/ﬁf/ Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and

seven copies of a letterhead memorandum pertaining to

=3 One copy of this letter with an enclosure is
be?ng sent to New Orleans which is office of origin, .

- Cad D
<% T 2 The files of the Chicago Office contain no
: iibvegfﬁle information pertaining to

- =2 o

T GE = ; himgo records were checked
¢ by=SA

e (]
el M mhe credit check was conducted by IC
as was the criminal check, ‘

> ( 1 8) (RM) Agency%»%ﬂ%‘f
f - Bureau (Encls. RM Req. Rec’d ,

1'}- New Orleans (157-307). (Encl. 1) (BM) Date FOrW. LbE e comen
2 - Chicago Lstinrens

1 - 100-38793

WHD : mkp

.
v kd

‘e

=

SR HigH Lo m



ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
. HEREIN I3 UNCLA3SIFIED
L D DATE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc baw/zab/rs

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU!‘.!CE

FEDERAL ?UREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to ~
File No. Chicago, Illinois

/O~24 6|

; , FREEDOM RIDE, 1961
| GREYHOUND BUS 4290,
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE,
TO JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI,
- JUNE 16, 1961
/ RACIAL MATTERS; ...._._. ..
CIVIL BIGHTS

BRI _On-June 16, 1961, the Jackson, Mississippi Police
DA } ed certaln freedom riders among whom was ~
of. the Chicago, Illinois area, . e,
The Jackson, Mississippi Police Department listed the
following information pertaining to |

Jackson Police Department Number

| gdress race
Sgro, SOF male, at

Chica o%ﬁﬁéight 6' 2%5 ’wezghtmzas'pbt"';Weyes"broﬁﬁf“hair
ETacﬁ, complexion medium brown, build stout, occupatiog_sindanx_j

at Unfversity of Chicago, marztal status single fathe

mother deceased, education three years University of
cago, admits "sit-in" at County dolirt House, Alabama State
College, 1960, \ e

N

On September 25, 1961,L l Receptionist
Registrar's Office, University oI Chicago, ou l1lis Avenue,
Chicago, Illinois, advised that| =
entered the Evening Division of The University of Chicagc, date
not recorded, and attended the Spring Quarter of 1961, He took
tWo courses in soc¢iology, passing one course and receiv
incomplete in the other. Thore is ndé further record of1ff:ff::]
attending the University of Chicago.

The files ef %h@ Chicago Credit Bureau, Incorporaied,
vhen reviswed on Sapten 8l. contained no information
pértaining to

’y.‘:




FREEDOM RIDE, 1961
GEEYHOUND BUS 4290,
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE,
TO JACKSON, HMISSISSIPPI,
JUNE 16, 1961

TS - L s - R
7 K g - ~ by
\reaee A - N . e -y e

The records of the Bureau of Records and Communicéations

of " the Chicagod Police DEpéritmént, whéi Yeviewed on S&ptember 22,
| 1961, conrained no information pertaining to| | e
\ b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. It is the
property of the Fsderal Bureau of Invéstigdtion dnd is8 loandd
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency.
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ALL TNFORMATION CONTAINED
HEFEIN 15 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 11-27-200% BY 50324 uc baw/sab/r3
X  Detroit, Michigan
. Sept. 25, 1961

'0
|

? .

News and Letters

-

1
I attended a meeting at 8751 Grand River in Detroit on Sept.. 24,
1961. There were 9 men at the meeting, 3 of them Negro and 8 women,

5 of them HNegro.

The meeting started at 7:00 and ended at 9:30. [ |ready the

minutes from the last meeting ond gave & repert on u CORE

b6
meeting hk had attended. b7C

Tnhere was a new man at the meeting who works

His name is and works with a Negro man,

He was asked to vome to the meeting

and give a first hand report of what happened to him in the ;lant.

He said that lsst week when he was at work, the foreman asked him to
releife another man znd that after he ot on the job, 'he foreman
kepf riding him and tellipg him that he wasn't doing the Job feet
enough. He called in the superintendant and they both stood match;
ing him. He said that after the superintendant left, the foreman

ceme up to kim and put his hend on his shoulder ilille he was working.
He svung around and vushed the mants hand off his shoulder ana the
foreman statted fighting with him. He said that they were both sent
to the office und that he was fired while the foreman i.as just
suspended for a few days. He said that the foreman tried to prosecute
him, but the Judge dropped the suit, when he found out that the
foremans's witness was hired to testify before i1 the judge and didn't
sven see what happened. He said tzaat the grievence .ommittee was
going to try and get his Jjob back for him, but they were a weak group
so he didr't know what the oupcome would be: News and Letters 1s roing

to publish his story.
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7News*end &etters kT Dot 1, MlChlgan
. s ‘etober 3, 1961

p—-;

b'

_ En October 1, 1961, I attended a meetlng at 8751 Gra nd Rlver 1n"’
'Detr01t. The meetlng started at 7 15 and ended at 9 0Q. There were

5 women there, 2 of them Negro and 8 men, 2 of them Negro..

read ‘the mlnutes from the last meeting. No one had any~ ‘,,

thiﬁtho report on act1v1t1es from working w1th other organizations.
' ;r-‘,z

They recelved a ‘letter fro 7 o
He has gone back ton school “but I don't f

know where. He asked them to send him 1, OOO papers 6f News and f

Letters to distrlbute. o
gave me 5 coples of News and Letters and akked me

-
PR

"to go around to the bu31ness men here and glve them a paper and akk 2
b6

them to contrlbute to the booklet they are g01ng to ‘publish on the ﬁ;ci
D

‘_Freedom Rlders.

gave a talk on the Hungarlan Uprising. She told how yoqu,

andvold-allke fought in this uprls;ng. Bhe sald that many of the

Russian Soldiers came over to the Hungarian side and fought with

them.
- who hasn't been to the meetings since the convention,
was back Sunday. ) :

announced that the booklet on the Freedom Riders will be

»

published in about twg weeks.
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“

ned
gave a report on a weekly political letter

that his written by | I am enclosing my copy of the

letter, but will have to have back for future reference. Eé

. . . . b7C
gave a very brief report on the organizations finances. 57D

During a period from June l?él,ito August 1961, they made $1,360.00
and paid out $1.280.00. They KHare going to approach Negro business
men in the city to try and raise money for the Freedom Riders and for
a Freedom Ridey booklet they are going to publish. It will tell of

the experiences the Freedom Riders had in the Missippi jails.

I overheard that is going to be in Algonac this

coming week, presumably on News and Letters business.
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DIRECTOR FBI -

Octobér 24, 1961

(157..337) DATE: (
7 : . ; 1

CALL INFOEMATION CONTAINED ‘ 1
.-

SAC ,‘_ CHICAGO : (157-81) ’ HEREIN IS5 UNCLASSIFIED

| _%%%W

CDATE L1-27-2009 BY 60324 e bhawssabsrs

AT B
SUB]EGT FREEDOM RIDE 51961 , L ) . o

~ TRAILVWAYS BUS, MONTGOMERY, 7 : o A ,

. ALABAMA, .TO JACKSON, - - C ) ,,
. MISSISSIPPI, JUNE 21 1961 A Co , R
RM; CR : g . - ‘ S |
o : Re New Orleans letter to Atlanta dated 9/13/61 : )
T requestn.ng background checks on certain freedom r:z.ders. b6 !
/. « o N Yie i
71[(/ ' Enclosed is the or:.ginal and seven copies- of a . o ‘

letterhead memorandum pertalnlng tc

One copy of ‘this’ letter with an enclosure is-
be:mg sent to. New Orleans wh:l.ch is office of or:Lg:m.

.. . : . . .
, “ < “ -
'y X . . - . N . .
K13} - - ‘ AN .
o

3 :"z-‘:’-:«' ﬁhe files of the Chlcago office contaln no . N
N E gpbvergive :u.nforma‘l::.on pertalnlng 1: 1 . R (.
, E.. .
E;? n-u- it check was conducted by IC ‘ (A
mat - on' September 26, 1961, and the criminal =
Tl check:was conducted by IC on September () - -
=T g9 19@_ . T i .
3 sg: x’ v . . [ ; - - o e oa ' B
5 e - - " . ;
= m‘
m B el

@- Bureau (Encls. 8) (RM) \ T .7
. 1 = New Orleans, (Encl. 1 (157-—313) (RM) ( : ' 1
2 - Chicago ‘ oM | [ 1
1 - 100-38794 r 1 | ﬁgen;{ e e I A
= 3 ) -~ Req ‘ o
_WHD: mkp * Date Forw. /// /,\/é/ \
L §SQQ&\\ CC: TO! ;
o™ ,&@y 7 v 7 " ?Ef’) *“'-\ 'f:-'{-"-/-\ai \?;
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ALL INFORMATICN CONTAINEL

"ﬂ'” - HEREIN IS UNCLAZSIFIED
DATE 11-27-200% BY 60324 uc bav/sab/rs
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF\;TU ICE .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to . . : A « -
File No. Chicago, Illimois

| 0~ 24 -kl

FREEDOM RIDE, 1961 TRAILWAYS
BUS, MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA, TO
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI JUNE 21,
1961

RACIAL MATTERS; CIVIL RIGHTS

Oon Jume 22, 1961, the Jackéoﬁ, Misslsgippl Police
Department re t@d certain freedom riders amomg whom was
| bf the Chicago, Illinois“areae

The Jacksom, Mississippi Police Depsriment listed the
following informmtiom pertaimimg'to _

E@SS'
race| SeX maie, .

eves| [ Baid

ather deceased, mother| _

. education four years coéllege, West virginia State

—College, admitted pilcketimg Woolworth's Department Store,.
Chicago, Illimois, 1960,

Ca e e v st woaant {

The files of the Chilcag piifean, ” In¢oFporated
contained no record of when checked on
September 26,. 1961, L L . e 1l

e e e b

The records of the Bureau of” Rec@rds and” Communications,
Chicago Police Départment, when checked on Septembsr 22" 1961,
contained no iniormat@om“pggtg§p§gg“tq

o cantiat

This document contzins neithér recomméndations nor™~
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Inveéstigatiom, . It is “the
property of the Federal Buresu of InVestigation Hnd is§ 1oaned
to your agency; it and its contemts are not to be distributed
outside your agency.

[/
\ Py %BICLOSURE ol
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i FD-36 (Rev. 12-13456) -, . e
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. AL1 INFORMATION CONTAINED
et . HERETN 1% UNCLASSIFIED
. : v FBI DATE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc baw/sab/rs
¢ . ) . i

o

Date: 10/28/61

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL ATRMAIL - REGISTERED
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

/ TO DIRECTOR, FBI (X57=373) :
,/, SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-85)

:&,; 2
-

Via

144

(A4

FROM

FREEDOM RIDE{ 1961 )

TRAILWAYS BUS FAsgdom ReDeRS-MISCEelpprizmels,.,
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA -
TO JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI
JUNE 21, 1961

RM; CR .
?0: NO

Enclosed herewith for Bureau are elght copies
of a letterhead memorandum regarding captioned matter; two copiles
enclosed to New Orleans.

Copiles this memorandum also being furnished
€IC, ONI, and OSI, Birmingham.

&
Agency ST Ay M{ZMM/ ‘&‘l& &
Req- Rec’d ’;{"’,‘:‘-‘ ‘::fo' N - “Z
Fov Do, 7 = WEreare //:Ql -
4C B
Feed w3 e

é?mreau (eney ]%@ &)
- New Orleans (enc} ’7( -

2- Birmingham

CBS:pp £h.
(7) ene,D-SIAY

S [ o

56 Ng\; ﬁ 1Bl Merk in Charoe




* ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREINW IZ UNCLASSIFIED
DATE

li-27-2003 BY 00324 uc baw/zab/ra

. . - _
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘

oty plwe R 300 American Life Bullding

Fie No 157-85

Birmingham 3, Alabama
October 28, 1961 .

RE:  FREEDOM RIDE, 1961
- .. TRAILWAYS BUS |
MONTGOMERY, ATLABAMA"
TO JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI -

It 13 gqted that Jackson,
d MEBVIN LORENZO*

rtment arresve

or "Freedom Riders" on June
?olice Department No, 21042, .
374, Talladega, "Alabama. AL &

' JUNE 21, 1 1961

— Y g g T‘rv

1ssissippl Police -~
ITE, II as.one,
¥,' 1961, Jackson .
address.wag_P.0O, BOX. .

€ time.of the arrest, the

-following 1qfqrmat10n was obtained from WHITE,

Race:
Séx -

. Age
Date of Birth
Place of Birth -

. Negro
Male~

19 o
‘February- 10, ;942 ..
“Monfgomery, bamﬂ

Rt

Height 5111
We*lght ~.153 pounds
Eyes. Brown
Halr - Black'
‘Build - Slim
- Complexion - Black . -
’occupat;lon . Student "
Marital Status - Single .
Father : MELVIN LORENZO WHITE o b6
Mother , same address
- Education 0 years »~ Talladega
: S College, Alabama
Admits Integration of Trallways
‘. Station at Anniston, Alabama
1961
On September 22, 1961, 01erk,
Talladega County Circult and Infe > advised

his records contained no information concerning MEHVIN

LORENZO WHTTE, II.

EN_CLOSURH

s sgr—jal




RE: FREEDOM RIDE, 1961
TRATLWAYS BUS, MONTGOMERY

ALABAMA, O JACKSON, MISSIPPI
JUNE 21, 1961,

e | B O A

Oon September 22, 1961, e
Talladega, Alabama Pollce Départment anc
Talladega Credlt Bureau, advised thelr records contalng
no information concermning MELVIN LORENZQ WHITE, II,.

On Ogtober 16, 1961,[ Becre- pic
tary, Anniston, Alabgma Pollce Department, and
Sheriff, Calhoun County, Anniston, Algbama, advise 7
recqrds cpntained po information as to this individual.

Thig memorandum ig loaned to yow b the
Federal Bureau of Investigation and neither
1t -nor lts gontents are to be distributed -
outside th@ a,gency to which lcaned, .




OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 . )
b 5010-104
Y
UNITED STATES MENT ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ‘
~ . HEFEIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
\i{ '_A{emorandum . _DATE 11-27-2003 BY 60324 ue bav/sab/rs

m

FUGITIVE, 10 # | UPAP = RKIDNADING, singe Chazlotte!)f
Division had develope were fiade £rom -
residence i to —LI
[residence in B =
o ==
@ s g
& & -
N URR A =
A 2 2 Bureau (Encls-2) CLOS G 37 .
- New Orleans (157-285) (Encl—l) o Ji
1 - Savannah . /{7——3?{7; m,_j&}gjg}
PAM: afw i
(4)
gencYﬁf“?"QzM
Req. Rec’d =i
Date For\gr. Lo
H_o W 5 :....;u:“ )
tow JPI
4 fee 99!
Nf‘; See’s

DIRECTOR FBI1 DATE: 10/26/61

SAC SAVANNAR (157-314) (RUC)

SUBJECT: FREEDOM RIDE, 1961 %/ Ll — /S &
TRAILWAYS BUé # 5141 )Lé——é:é:ﬂm G

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA, TO
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI
2:14 PM, 6/2/61

RM; CR

(00: New Orleans)

Re New Orleans letter to Atlanta, 9/8/61, an&@ Cincinnati
letter to Bureau, 9/6/61, entitled "FREEDOM RIDERS," INFORMATION
CONCERNING,

Enclosed for the Bureau are eight copies and for New
Orleans one copy- of letterhead memorandum in captioned matter,

It should be noted that the interview of |

on 9/7/61 referr d letterhead memorandum was
conducted by SAA

the purpose of

o Iocate akayd
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S S ;;KMALL INFORMATION CONTATNED

Ll “‘:“;f*‘; i L HEREIN IS UNCLASHIFIED

R - " DATE 11-27-2009 BY 60324 uc bawssab/rs

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OFTESTICE R

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

" In Repl Pkw‘R 0 e A;
m&ﬁ?ﬁ ’ ¢#n‘ T . Savannah, Georgia

. October 26, 1961. SN

v ' FREEDOM RIDE, 1061 -

o e.. 0. .+ . TRAILWAYS BUS # 5141 - . ' _
St MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA,. PR AN .

LT e T e e 10 JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI - AT U

R e T 2314 pm, JUNE 2, 1961 - 2 I S
‘ ‘ * _"f‘: “ : - R e - ',., ) ‘” / . L B §

' With reference to IJ C

| [born | VLR

ts ’ . L - )b7

‘ r,;%j [maley “~k.?
) anager, Credit Bureau- “of Greater Charlestom, advised om. . . = = °

October 20, ﬁﬂﬁl‘_Ihnlr_ﬁlleS contained no. 1nformat1on on. . .. -

-
e

+his person.

o pave % g00d - creaif Tacing and| 1S emp : TR
A loyed sSince: t] BRI
Charleston, South Carolina. R T e A

L SRR L‘Vw'—]()n October 20, 1961, Lieutenant| | oo
S Record Room, -Charleston Police Department, advised their N
%ﬁs”lA - files reveal" thatl was arrested by this. depart~ *f,"gf,é
o 35f ‘ment ‘April -1, 196 as a sit-in demonstrator at the S, ~He \- zwjfﬂ;;
. Kress &- Company Store, ‘281 King Street,_and charged .with" Ly
';rx.&‘ trespas51ng and interfering with:an o On. April 19,

'+ .07 1961, in Charleston Recorder’s Court, was fined’ $50.00 2
ﬁﬁm;5,‘ Tox 15 days on each of' these charges ‘and the case was appealed T
[ ' to:a higher ‘court: On June: 26, 1961,  an order was signeéd by, ‘.%Q;- -
oA R “Judge’ Thomas Bussey, Court -of General ‘Sessions; Ninth Jud1c1a1 S
o oCireuit, Charleston, _South Carolina. fo uphold the prevzous t&){:;

: senténce in Recorder's Court.. was released pendlng f:f“g.

S further appeal. ,miiA h;“ _”wév—‘

.;_

’;gg,,* O - ‘on September 7, 1961, as interviewed .
-;Tf**' 1n connectlon with: another investigative matter, at which time’ )
he verifled ‘his date of birth and stated he was ‘a SOphomore ‘:Zg e
~at the: Tennessee ‘State Unlvers1ty, Nashville, Tennessee, where" SRR
S ~ he, was’ returnlng for further education the weekend after th1s 'u,_’»
»J“*;  interv1ew.' PO LR

. - B N - M N . ae, o N LAt - ,ﬁ‘\
o .- b . 5 B . R .‘ , N
. - - . . E - . R . : .

"""fs"f‘fThis document ‘contains nelther recommenda.t.‘;tona IR
jf:nor conclusions of ‘the “FBI. It is the‘”,;_zk'"" D ‘
;_:A_;afproperty of the FBI and is’ 1oaned’to yourfc e
':;.a.gency, 1t and. 1ts contents a.re not to be . | 7 N I
: jjﬁdistributed out51de your agency L"_:,f"° L
S5 3@ 7 lé&‘% S
EN"‘LO@U

£}




P;}f ) : 1

' FREEDOM RIDE 1961 L L : o

TRAILWAYS BUS # 5141 ,& RN TP D S :

S MONTGOMERY ALABAMA, rTO . LT T o

© 7 " JACKSON, I SSISSIPPI U L

< . '« 2 14 PM, 6/2/61 i ':.fif. i e ; . -

R ""”“”[::::::;]gave the follow1ng background 1nformat10n S
L y%‘“‘with reference o ‘his prevzous activities, stating’ .that: on ' . 7 =l
Lo May- 177 1961, he”joined -the Freedom. Riders:and went. from. ﬁ;iij{;”*i,-

W”x:;q' Nashv111e, Tennessee, to-Birminghdi;,’ Alabama, where he .Was: et

v hi, teken' into protectlve custody on'May 17 1961‘ RTINS
o “'May 19 1961; T S e : "~' g i L

IR ‘E::::::]stated he returned to NashviIle,nTennessee, A
;on June 1,.° 1961, and’ along with  other Freedom Riders’ went to L
‘Jackson, M1551ss1ppi, .where’ he‘was*arrested Juane- L;: 1961 SRR
iand placed in. 3a11 for. 44, days. -He - stated that on his releasegg
he returned tOvNashv111e, Tennessee, '17~g S s

f’i N KA i further.advﬂsed that afterzstaylng 1n‘Nash-
. IV111e for a few days he went to: Cha : 3

s oy Qadwsed ‘that while .in’
{the Free Oom_ Riders received: word from

- stated was from Chlcago and,was 1n -Monroe, "North. Carolina.rﬁ.,
STl i cHe, stated anted some of " the Freedom RlderS“to~come to
Do i - Monyoey,, N olina,: to: teach "hon-violénce," '

iyl

. _]fgw( stated,he arr;ved in- Mbnroe August 21 1961, and stayed atf S
"m0 . i what ‘was referred:to. as: a Freedom. Hbuse, ¥

‘%“'if“ -located. tvo . houses from the residence -of
Iwho was: later ‘wanted. by the ‘Monroe™ Police,Depart-r:,
~ment’. for‘kldnaplng stated there"were ‘approximately.
Ielghteen*of the’ Free om-Riders. who stayed at ‘this.house. He!
‘ ‘said. he: metl Ithe first. day heé arrived in Monroe and
... theé~last, day he saw_him:was ‘the day of the: riot in, Monroe,

) whlch he thoughtfwas August*27, 1961. &Va\“zgpﬁyl.n :

. , M
‘f‘ 3}

\Detectlves

<

.CharleSton. Police Defartment Tadvised. Thev. were:

LT 5 o ey tember 57196

‘lf-"m the| fam:l.ly. . sta’ced ‘the

: ere distant: relatives o his. , - The v
. ‘are. conS1dered “to. be ?nﬁthAZEA:
e ' Char. eston, South Cardllna,w : N R
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)%.e [ ————— ' ¢ el
= 15, * ALL THFORMATION CONTAINED
te HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED
- LATE ll-E’.?-EDD'E% BY E-EISZ-"-I uc b;ma;"sa}:n,.-"ts
FBI ] |
Date: November 1, 1961 |
(
Transmit the following in _PLAIN TEXT |
(Type in plain text or code) :
Via __ AIRTEL REGULAR MAIL }
) (Priority or Method of Mailing) i
) —— S L~
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-6-3)
i { FROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (157-16) .
yovs —_—
48
h SUBJECT: CIAL TUATI
]
™ 0% .27 S rS — ,‘;;;;,sc/

Reference Baltimore airtel to the Bureau dabted
October 28, 1961, capbioned "Freedom Ride, Route 40, Maryland
and Delaware » 11/11/61, RACIAL MATTERS."

Enclosed for the information of the Bureau are
elght copies of aaself—explanatopy letterhead memorandum.

659- Bureau (Enclosures 8)
‘1 - Baltimore

Jvs:dfm
(4) 6

g ’\3& (’\C’\)O .

Date FOLW
How Foyw
BY ORI .

ol ﬁSfM neuie

Approved / /{ j/{%\ """ et Sent _

%3\! @pecﬁ%?fh"i?/@mge

M Per




L DL T e e ALL THFORMATION CONTAINED cer T

BRI _’f',.i‘if,.ﬂ-fa,““, .;',.‘ [+ 7.« HEFEIN I5 UNCLASSIFIED 4

’ ' RS o " DATE 11-27-2003 BY 50324 uc ham;._sabel.s VO
D STATES DEPARTMENT 0"ICE NN

P FEDERAL ‘BUREAU OF. INVESTIGATION g v.‘, S ‘_.",:; e
T Baltimore, Maryland S SRR ELRR

“InRepzy,PzeaseRefer:m L . L R
e . < ,"‘ . v . ) . \ N . : .
MNO’_ N S No ember l, 1961 o e

8 ~ . kR Y .
. a - DR - . ~ o o
= re ; ~ N y! [N . - - .
s .
. LY - - *
v . ~ P o + .
. 5 . :
- F f g .- s A a-
B S & - : > “ = syl 4
~ ot N N ‘e £
4 ‘ ¢ i -~
] . ' . )
Yol . - > hd v
=,
4] 2 '

S feidUEis - REEDOM | RIDERS' MARGH ‘O ROU‘I‘E 40, MARYLAND A
w0, ON NOVEMBER 11, 1061 .

o v el i T R . ‘i Y

S Magor Maryland State Police ) advised
the Baltimore Office of The Federal Bureau. of Investigation on . x
" October 28, 1961, that five New York Negroes were arrested, the
previous evening ‘as- they: attempted to stage a Lsit-in demonstration
aba. rzstaurant in Rosedale.a f
" Roube 40;. Those arrested were
N

UTTON, SpringTield Gardens, New York, President. oj;ﬂthe ‘1‘?
r AP tha NAACD: | S

| and] I";’;’,“f

‘ [
. -These. 1ndividuals .were.arrested. for trespassg-.and’ at the:time Of their
drrest they had:in their- possession‘a ‘tape - recorder anda. motion' RO
i plcture; camera. 'Major]| !was .6r-the opinion that: the»-*';~q;:;
demonstration ‘was a_prerace. he planned demonstration: of the.. ° Dy
Congress on -Racial. Equality (CORE), which‘is ‘set: fon.U S. Route AO
on November 11, 1961. o o ':.~; T mg'i e u,,h,p AN

P g e o

W2

, A Majorl ‘ further advised st the individuals "ij
SN were released ‘on bail and:the date ofatheir hearing was scheduled
~...f’for Friday, November 3, 1961.~ ;: S Lo , . _

A P This document contains neither recomenda’cions nor
conclusions of ‘the FBI., It is the property: of the FBIL and ,_

iloaned ‘to your’ agencys it.and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency. PR N . e
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HEFEIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 11-27-200% BY 60324 uc bawssab/rsa

374
1]

10/31/61 ot

- I ALL INFOPMATION CONTAINED

PLAIN TEXT

AIRTEL

0: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (157-351)
SUBJECT: C%‘REEDOM RIDEFS — /H15¢
ROUTE "‘40, MARYLAND AND DELAWARE
11/11/61
RACIAT, MATTERS
Re Bureau AT, dated 10/28/61.

I. _BACKGROUND

Starting in May through July, 1960, the Civiec Interest
Group (CIG) and the Baltimore National Association for the Advance-
ment of Colored People (NAACP) were successful in influencing
Baltimore City downtown depariment stores and restaurants to serve
all customers, both Negro and white, in their restaurants. The
methods used by the group were mainly sit-~down and picketing.
The CIG is a protest organization made up primarily of students from
Morgan State College, Baltimore, These demonstrations were
accompanied by arrest and fines for trespassing. Under the
Maryland law, restaurant owners are not under obligation to serve
Negroes and a restaurant owner, who does not wish to serve a Negro,
orders the Negro off the premises. The Negro is usually arrested
for trespassing when he refuses to leave on the complaint of the
proprietor of the restaurant. qga

Bureau REGIS ,MAIL f
Boston " "
New Haven
New York " "
Norfolk " " _
Philadelphia " ; REG- 12
Richmond i ':
& *'W"m »
Baibimone | EeL L ‘ﬁ- umzar
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In June and July of 1961, there were a number of
instances where representatives of the various African countries
were refused service at restaurants along Route #40, which is the
route commonly used between Delaware and Washington, D.C. The CIG
protested this refusal to serve the African dignitaries to Governor
J. MILLARD TAWES, of Maryland. In October, 1961, six Negroes,
including the President of the CIG, attempted to force service %o .
them at a restaurant on Route #U40 and were arrested for trespassing.

BA 157-351

In September, 1961, two statements were made by repre-
sentatives of the United States State Department; namely, Mr.
CHESTER BOWLES, Under Secrebtary of State, and Mr. PEDRO SAN JUAN,
Assistant Chief of Protocol. Thelr statements pointed out that the
refusal of restaurant owners to extend their service to diplomats
. and foreign visitors from Africa was not only embarrassing to the
United States Government in its foreign policy, but provides a
ready source of propaganda material for Soviet Russia. They both
urged the Governor to see that an equal-accommodations law for the
service of both Negroes and whites be passed by the Mapryland
Legislature, '

In the same month, under the auspices of the State Depart-
ment, meetings were held with representatives of the State of
Maryland and the restaurant owners. AT these meetings, a statement
was read on behalf of the President of the United States, the
Honorable JOHN F, KENNEDY, whereln he urged voluntary desegregation
in these restaurants, and that such action would have a good in-
fluence in showing the world that the ideals of freedom and democracy
were actually put into practice., During the same month and aft an
amual Conference of Southern Governors, held in Nashville, Tenn.,
reference was made to the above incildents.

One of the concrete results from the above meeting between
the representatives of the United States State Department and the
restaurant owners was the formation of a committee of restaurant
owners to consider the problem., However, this committee after
considering the problem for a very short time resigned with a
communication to the Governor of Maryland, polnting out that the
problem of service by restaurant owners to Negroes was a state-
zide problem and not one confined to the restaurants along Route
T 0. ’

Governor TAWES has repeatedly taken the position that
eventually an equal-accommodations bill will be passed by the
Maryland Legislature; however, he pointed out that it will take
time for the legislation to be found generally acceptable, and he
asked for patience and forbearance from the citizens.




BA 157-351 .

In October, 1961, JULIUS HOBSON, of the Congress on
National Equality (CORE), New York city, made a statement that

it was going to send into Marylarnd approximately 750 Freedom
Riders who would enter restaurants along Route #U0 in an attemp?b
to be served. It was made clear that CORE was not satisfied with
the position taken by Governor TAWES and wanted immediate action
toward the passage of an equal-accommodations law. They later
added to this demand the further demand that the restaurant owners,
in advance of the Freedom Riders entering the State, desegregate
their restaurants. The date set by CORE for the Freedom Ride

is November 11, 1961. According t0 the plan of CORE, its 750
members would be drawn from CORE chapters in Massachusetts,
Connecticut, New York, Pennsylvanila, Virginia, District of Columbia,
and Maryland. They will travel along Route #10, testing serviece to
colored people in the various restaurants and hotels. One group
was to leave from Baltimore and the other to start at the Delaware
state line and the two groups would meet at a half-way point,

In the evening of October 27, 1961, five New York Negroes
staged a sit-in at a restaurant along Route ;40. According to the
Maryland State Police, this was in the nature of a "trial run."

The arrested Negroes were four officials of the NAACP, New York,
and the editor of the New York Courier. These individuals had
in thelr possession a tTape recorder and movie camera,

TT. CURRENT SITUATION e

On October 28, 1961, CORE Headquarters, New York, held
a general meeting at which representatives of the CORE branches
were pj confidential source avallable to the Balftimore
office |advised that not only CORE representatives were
at the meeting but also NAACP members were there.. -At this
conference, JULIUS HOBSON announced the firm intention of CORE
to send at least 750 ~ 1000 Freedom Riders into Maryland on
November 11, 1961l. The confidential source advised that the local
branch of CORE is taking cognizance of the rumor that the restau-
rants along Route #40 may close their doors on November 11, 1961,
and consequently CORE is considering the advisability of staging a
demonstration in advance of November 11, 1961, possibly November 9.
This is very tentative and the informant expects to get more exact
information at a subsequent date.

Although the State Commission on Inter-Raclal Problems
and Relations is meeting with CORE officials on November 3, 1961,
in a last minute effort to avoid the Freedom Riders demonstration,
the Maryland State Police and the Baltimore County Police are
making their plans on the basis that the demonstrations will take
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place as announced by CORE, In QOctober 30, 1961, Special Agents
of the Baltimore office in the role of observers attended a
conference of officers of the Maryland State Police, Baltimore

County Police, and the Statel's Attorney of Baltimore County, where
plans were worked oubt to handle the Freedom Riders.

Briefly, the Maryland State Police 1s assuming a
supporting role, This agency was of the opinion that the Baltimore
County Police Department could handle the occurrences along Route
#40 within the County. However, the Maryland State Police were
preparing blown-up maps of Route #40 area, listing some 75
restaurants and also locations of local magistrates., The entire
force of the Maryland State Police has been alerted and all leave
cancelled and everyone 1s held on stand~by basis. The Maryland
State Police hag formulated plans whereby they will be promptly
alerted by the Delaware State Police of the size of the caravan
and the mode of transportation of the Freedom Riders as they cross
through Delaware,

Chief GILBERT L, DEYLE, Baltimore County Police Depart-~
ment, has assumed primary responsibility for the handling of the
Freedom Riders In Baltimore County. They have made an analysis
of the 73 restaurants on U,S, Route #U0, east, in Baltimore County,
and have noted that the largest concentration of 37 restaurants
i8 on Route #0 between Baltimore City and Harford County line,

Both the Maryland State Police and the Baltimore County
Police Department have agreed on the following procedure re the
Freedom Riders:

At the time the Freedom Riders appear at a restaurant,
the proprietor of the restaurant wlill read Section 577, Article 27,
of the Annotated Code of Maryland, with respect to trespassing.
In the event the Freedom Riders refuse to leave the restaurant,
police officers will be summoned and they too will read the
trespassing law. Accompanying the police officers will be
committing magistrates who will ride in the patrol cars and
immediately following the reading of the trespassing law by the
police officers, the magistrate will lissue a warrant. . The
individuals who vioclate the trespassing law will be placed under
arrest and will be taken to the closest Baltimore County police
station where a trlal magistrate will advise them of the charges
and set collateral. They will be fingerprinted at the station
house. The State!s Attorney advised that in addition to the
trespassing law, the Freedom Riders may also be charged with dis-
orderly conduect, inciting a riot, or resisting arrest as the case
may be. Collateral will be $100.00 for the trespassing violation
and $25.00 each for the other violations. Matrons will be avail-

able for women prisoners. Women with small children will be re-
leased on their own recognizance.,

-l -
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All police officials will bend backward to avoid any
ecivil rights complaints, At the time of the conference, the
greatest concern was over the activities of the white citizen
groups or general mob misbehavior,

BA 157-351

Chlef DEYLE stated that it was his oplnion that the
October 27, 196} incident (supra) where the colored individuals
arrived on the scene with tape recorder and motion picture camera,
is something that can be expected To happen with the Freedom Riders.

The question of diplomatic immunity arose when it was
suggested that CORE officials may be accompanied by African
diplomats. It was the opinion of the Statel!s Attorney that if
the diplomats did not identify themselves as diplomats by present-
ing proper credentials, they should be taken into custody and
that immediately upon the establishment of the fact that they are
diplomats, _ they should be released., It was announced at- the
meeting that another meeting of the same personnel plus representa-
tives of their police agencies would meet on November 7, 1961.

It was further determined that the Maryland State
Police would handle Route #U40 outside of Baltimore County in

conjunction with the local police departments in Harford and Cecil
Counties.

The meetin s concluded with the expression of an be
opinion by Colonel] |Superintendent of the Maryland ..
State Police, that hls agency should contact CORE, requesting
information concerning the number of their groups and the mode

of transportation because of the traffic hazards that may occur
on Route #40, on November 11, 196i1.

II1. PHYSICAL CONDITIONS

The mileage along Route #40 from the Baltimore City
line to the Delaware State line 1s approximately 50 mlles.,

The Baltimore office made a

‘ physicallcouhﬁ;of eating establishments along this same route

and have come up with a figure of 116. CORE, from its Headquarters
in New York, has stated that it has made a survey of the restau-~
rants along U.S. Route #40 and intends to visit 65 resbtaurants.

The Baltimore offlce survey shows the concentration of the
restaurants and Pfrow the Exhibit Unit of the Bureau will have

in its possession detalled maps showing the location of each
restaurant, Sufficient copies of these maps will be made available
to the personnel of the Baltimore office in its planning for the

Freegom Riders! visit to Route #40 and the actual coverage of the
event,

“ 5 -
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IV, OBSERVATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Based on the above, the following plan of actlon is
recommended:

1. All offices are to alert all possible informants
and sources who can be in a position to furnish any information
as to the plans of any possible participants in thils Freedom Ride.
Bureau and Baltlimore should be immedliately advised by such
communication as is necessary, depending on the urgency of the
information., Bureau and Baltimore need to know all posslble
details concerning any of the participants. It cannot be
stressed too much that all details are essential.

2. Baltimore has established liaison with the Maryland
State Police and Baltimore County Police, This liaison, as
well as liaison with other Police Departments that may be in-
volved, will continue in order to determine any further plans
these Departments have concerning this Freedom Ride, In addition,
liaison is being established by the Wilmington Resident Agency
with the Delaware State Pollce in order to be advised of any
;ggormation they may obtain concerning the arrival of Freedom

iders, ) ‘

3. Balbtimore plans to have observers on Route #U40 on
November 11, 1961, Twenty cars with two agents each will be
dispatched to assigned sectors of Route #10, Six of these cars
wlll have movie camera equipment o be available for photograph-
ing incidents where the Bureau may have a later investigative
interest, Radio communication ls being established in order that
gh% Bureau may be promptly advised of any developments on that

ate.

Detailed plans and assignments are being made by
Baltimore to accomplish the basic purpose of agents as observers.

V. _REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

UACB by November 3, 1961, this plan for observance will
be completed by Baltimore and ready to go into operation by
November 8, 1961, assuming the possibility that an earlier date
may be set for this PFreedom Ride.
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No FR trled arrested or*re eased at Jackson, Missis-
sippi, 10/30/61 or 10/31/61

Following is summary as of 4:00 P M., 10/31/61:
s - Total arrested, 312.

[??J : Released on bond from municipal court, 296.
Released on bond from Hinds County Court, 29.
Paid fines, 58.

Released to attorney, 1.

Released on probation, 4.

Released as charges dismissed, 1.

Released on expiration of sentence, 3.

Confined to jail in lieu of bond from Hinds County
Court, 4.

%
&
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11/11/61
RACIAL MATTERS

ReBAairtels dated 10/26/61, and 10/28/61, re
captioned matter.,
[Sing
Ve Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are the or1g1na1
and seven copies of a letterhead memorandum concerning
captioned matter.,

27 At

fon "One copy is being forwarded to New Haven, New
York, Norfolk, Philadelphia, Pittsburgh, Richmond, and
Balt:.more for information purposes.

g
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P ‘JULIUS W. HOBSON, President, Washington Qhapter*
(76" CORE, was contacted on 10/30/61, and WFO will follqw~closely
and advise the Bureau and appropriate offices any pertinent /g..,f
information concerning captioned mﬁ iﬂ

¢ ENCLOSURE & %

- Bureau (Enc. 8)
1 ~ Baltimore (Enc. 1) (INFO) (RM)

I
=
3

7 ZF75 JR A%

1 - New Haven (Enc. 1) (INFQ. (RM)

1 - New York (Enc. 1).(INFO). (RM) 8 NOV 2 1961 ZLZ - @,

1 - Norfolk (Enc. 1).(INFO) . (RM).

1 - Philadelphia (Eng. 1) (INFO) (BM) ™% oency .Bom2s ONL, QST+ CED

1 - Pittsburgh2(Enci-'1) (INFO) (RM) Req. Rec’d oo

1 - Rig¢hmond (Enc. 1) (INFO) (RM) Date Forw. .dmBl.

1 - WFO o1 How Forw. ,;Q/A?

LB et By, CTM“.W

LED:mak o oty W o

11 et el ' /GC’/ , W

G1) ges

- g /C c «Ze/mlg,,

AIRTEL . 7 s

ick - / ' Qfad
o, G- Y5 bt : I b

gved: b Sent M Per L/ v

£

&) Vz i V 7 -y’j lgfz)efilal Agent in Charge | !




ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I5 UNCLASSIFIED

A e ~
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF J‘ME
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

File No.

October 31, 1961
FREEDOM RIDE
ROUTE NUMBER FORTY
MARYLAND AND DELAWARE
NOVEMBER 11, 1961
RACIAL MATTERS

Julius W, Hobson, President, Washington Chapter,
Congress of Racial Equality, (CORE) advised a Special Agent
of the Federal Bureau-of Investigation on October 30, 1961,
the tentative plans for the Freedom Riders on November 11,
1961, are as follows:

A conference is being planned with the chairman of.
the Maryland Commission on Inter-racial Problems (MCIP) and
members of CORE sometime between November 2, 1961, and
November 6, 1961, in Baltimore, Maryland, concerning the
Freedom Ride on November 1l, 1961, when the testaurants
along Route Number Foxrty in Maryland and Delaware will be
tested to serve coloxed people,

Hobson said if assurance is given at this conference
that the committee of restaurant owners, which has recantly
disbanded, will reorganize and récondider discussions and
conferences with members of CORE, the demonstration on
November 11, 1961, will be postponed.

Further, Hobson said, if the propo#ed conference
with MCIP is in any way, productive, the proposed demonstration:

= *

will be postponed,

~ Hobson stated he, himself, is not in accoxd with
the demonstration as he feels the demonstration, which
Governor Tawes of Maryland has opposed, will not result in
the special séssion of Maryland legislative representatives,
Hobson favors, he said, more conferences with the restaurant
owners and the MCIP, He reiterated he, himself, feels the
demonstration on November 11, 1961, will not take place,

Hobson commented on the point that the~Departmént
of State is doing a commendable job in trying to desegregate
the restaurants along Route Number Forty.

SE o BPY — /’éggé%'j
This document contains neither
recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBi. It iz i“2z properiy of
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it and its contenis are not to be
- distributed ou&side your agencye.
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Date:  November 2, 1961

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
. (Type in plain text or code)
Viq __ AIRTEL . REGULAR MAIL
= (Priority or Method of Mailing)
T T T e e e e e B
) TO: DIRECTOR, FBL
4“1 rom: A SAC, BALTIMORE (157-351)
SUBJECT: FREEDOM RIDE
ROUTE 40
MARYLAND AND DELAWARE
11/11/61

RACIAL NATTERS fyag,d’o)ﬂ’l fc/c/Q« /ﬁzSc/

Re Bal’cimore airtel dated October 31, 1961_.

The Sun, Baltimore daily newspaper, in its issue
of Nbvember 2, 1961, reflects a statement of GovernornELBERT N,
CARVEL of Delaware in whlch he asserted that Delaware restaurant
owners have the "legal right to refuse service to Negroes."
The Governor quoted a section of Delaware law to this effect.
In making the statement the Governor was commenting on The
threat of a massive "Freedom Ride" scheduled for November 11
along Maryland and Delaware sections of U. S. Route 40. The (i .
position taken by the Governor. was attacked by the Wilmington.
Branch of the National Association for the Advancement of
Colored People and the Congress on Raclal Equality.

e
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- SA of th ton. b7C
advised by| 7D
in confidence, éiaware
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State Police had conducted a survey of 27 restaurant
Route 40 from the Delaware Memorial Bridge to fheéd ﬁfyland
‘line. All of these restaurant owners advigfd Shat they would
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wigserve Negroes except_four who claimed they would not serve
' Negroes ‘and two_ot wve.a ‘qualified ''yes',
~ 'serve Negroes. - .
. by the Governor of Delaware, however, ‘might prompt other restaurants
“.b7D o
<~ - fact that the legislative council:of the. Maryland State.Legislature-
- .had endorsed "a bill- banhing racial diserimination in. hotels, motels’
‘. . .and ‘restaurants and specifical}y would make it a crime to-deny: .
.+ - gervice.to a customer, because of race, religion, or a national’ e
. origin.
*, most -of bhe legislatlve leaders was 12 to 6.

»»mhlntroductionsof the bill’ at the next ‘General Assembly which is >
_scheduled - for February, 1962..°
.., has already. refused to- call .a special session of- the Géneral: ‘ .
‘;%Assembly to- consider: any.. bill.a,The restaurant owners along o ‘\~§-
- Route 40 .are méeting tonight “in an attempt to work out some. = -
f‘;;cdmmon dction in 'the -face of The expected: arrival of. freedom

,~?M3ry1and State. Police and- the "Baltimore . County Pollce, be advised :
;‘fgthe Delaware ‘area,.are’ taking steps 1o assure.adequate coverage

s in this aréa and included:in the: plans Of ‘bhe Baltimore Office .
‘*;&;for November 11, 1961.~;,¢7, T T L T U R

that- they’would
menbioned that: the announcement

not to serve Negroes.. The same issue .of -"The Sun" reflected the

The vote of the legislative council which is composed of . -
~This action ¥s . ' {"'
advisory “in its nature and’ Will: serve as a basis for: the . i T

Governor J. MILLARD TAWES of - Maryland

riders on. November 11, 1961 . This office will,- through ‘the

of the results of bhe conference of restauﬁant owners.

YL A

”**C The Baltimore Office,ln view of - the developmenbs in
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Agent personnel should be circumSpect 1n obtaining these photographs
. ‘and” bear in mind the fact that théir: value would be for use in .. - - )
1dentif1cation OF unknown participants and’ possible W1tnesses.‘,ql;g J .

,?s&»

<
~
AT

- The.Bureau shouldjbe inmediately advised o6f any'develop-ix S
ments of i